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1. Direction of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Generally headed in the right direction 29% 36% 22% 2%  43% 27% 43%  37% 19% 21%  24% 34% 35%
Off on the wrong track 60% 57% 63% 64%  43% 60% 46% 50% 69% 73% 64% 59% 54%
Not sure 11% 7% 15% 10% 15% 13% 12% 13% 12% 6% 12% 6% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (695) (805) (994) (197) (212) (248) (374) (533) (345) (616) (392) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Generally headed in the right direction 29% 27% 46% 8% 49% 22% 15% 47% 39% 13% 46% 23% 17%
Off on the wrong track 60% 64% 40% 90% 38% 62% 82% 40% 50% 85% 41% 66% 74%
Not sure 11% 9% 15% 3% 14% 16% 3% 13% 11% 2% 13% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,302) (557) (504) (555) (532) (413) (423) (456) (489) (505) (514) (481)
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2. State of the Economy

How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Excellent 6% 8% 4% 4% 15% 8% 13% 10% 2% 1% 5% 9% 5%
Good 20% 25% 15% 19% 23% 25% 26% 23% 15% 20% 15% 21% 34%
Excellent / Good 26% 33% 20% 23%  38% 33% 39% 33% 17% 20%  20% 30% 39%
Fair 32% 30% 34% 32% 33% 34% 33% 29% 33% 33% 33% 32% 30%
Poor 38% 35% 41% 42% 24% 26% 22% 32% 48% 46% 45% 36% 29%
Fair / Poor 71% 65% 76% 75%  58% 60% 55% 61% 82% 79% 78% 69% 59%
Don’t know 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% % 6% 6% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (693) (804) (994) (195) (212) (247) (373) (532) (345) (614) (391) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Excellent 6% 5% 8% 2% 10% 4% 4% 6% 8% 6% 12% 2% 4%
Good 20% 20% 33% 6% 36% 14% 10% 35% 26% 8% 30% 18% 13%
Excellent / Good 26% 25% 41% 9% 45% 18% 14% 41% 34% 14% 42% 20% 16%
Fair 32% 33% 37% 28% 36% 31% 29% 40% 33% 26% 29% 37% 30%
Poor 38% 40% 20% 62% 16% 45% 56% 17% 30% 59% 24% 40% 52%
Fair / Poor 71% 73% 57% 90% 52% 76% 85% 57% 63% 85% 53% 77% 81%
Don’t know 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 6% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99%  101% 100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 101% 102%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,302) (557) (504) (555) (B30) (412) (423) (455) (488) (503) (514) (480)
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3. Unemployment or Inflation

Which do you think is a more important problem facing the U.S. today?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Unemployment 7% 7% 6% 5% 8% 16% 16% 9% 2% 1% 5% 10% 6%
Inflation 54% 55% 54% 61% 41% 37% 33% 49% 63% 67%  50% 58% 68%
Both equal 34% 34% 34% 30% 47% 39% 43% 37% 29% 30%  41% 28% 22%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 8% 9% 5% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (692) (803) (991)  (196) (211) (247) (372) (531) (345) (614) (391) (339)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Unemployment 7% 6% 9% 3% 9% 5% 5% 11% 5% 6% 11% 6% 3%
Inflation 54% 61% 58% 66% 51% 50% 62% 51% 56% 62% 50% 57% 55%
Both equal 34% 29% 28% 29% 34% 38% 30% 33% 35% 30% 35% 31% 37%
Not sure 5% 4% 5% 2% 5% 7% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,299) (555) (503) (553) (529) (413) (422) (456) (487) (502) (514) (479)
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4. Economy Shrinking or Growing
Do you think the economy is growing or shrinking?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Growing 18% 21% 15% 15% 28% 22% 18% 16% 17% 21% 17% 15% 25%
Staying about the same 30% 34% 25% 31%  23% 32% 35% 37% 24% 24% 2% 34% 35%
Shrinking 39% 38% 40% 43% 32% 27% 26% 32% 46%  50%  42% 42% 32%
Not sure 14% 7% 20% 11% 17% 19% 21% 16% 13% 6% 15% 9% 8%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (694) (804) (993) (196) (212) (247)  (373) (533) (345) (614) (392) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Growing 18% 20% 34% 4% 32% 15% 5% 31% 20% 9% 22% 16% 15%
Staying about the same 30% 28% 32% 23% 33% 29% 27% 36% 33% 24% 35% 30% 23%
Shrinking 39% 39% 18% 63% 21% 39% 59% 20% 33% 59% 28% 41% 48%
Not sure 14% 13% 16% 10% 13% 18% 9% 13% 13% 8% 14% 13% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,301) (556) (504) (554) (531) (413) (423) (455) (489) (503) (514) (481)
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5. Are We in a Recession

Do you believe the United States is currently in an economic recession?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 51% 51% 51% 53% 47% 47% 47% 50% 53% 52%  54% 51% 49%
No 29% 33% 25% 29% 31% 31% 28% 32% 27% 29%  26% 30% 39%
Not sure 20% 16% 24% 18% 22% 23% 25% 18% 20% 19%  20% 19% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (693) (802) (992) (195) (211) (245) (373) (533) (344) (614) (391) (340)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 51% 54% 35% 74% 35% 51% 69% 33% 46% 70% 45% 47% 62%
No 29% 29% 47% 12% 47% 24% 16% 49% 31% 17% 36% 30% 20%
Not sure 20% 17% 18% 15% 18% 26% 15% 18% 23% 14% 20% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,299) (557) (502) (554) (531) (410) (423) (455) (486) (501) (514) (480)
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6. Recession Likely in 12 Months
How likely do you think it is that there will be an economic recession during the next twelve months?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very likely 6% 8% 5% % 4% 8% % 6% % 6% 6% % 6%
Somewhat likely 19% 20% 17% 19% 15% 16% 18% 21% 17% 20% 15% 23% 21%
Not very likely 13% 13% 13% 13% 16% 13% 14% 11% 12% 16% 15% 10% 17%
Not at all likely 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Not sure 9% 6% 12% 7%  12% 14% 12% 8% 11% 5% 9% 6% 5%
Not asked - Already in a recession 51% 51% 51% 53%  47% 47% 47% 50% 53%  52%  54% 51% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (693)  (799)  (991) (194)  (210)  (244) (372) (532) (344) (612)  (391) (339)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very likely 6% 5% 5% 4% 7% 8% 4% 7% 6% 8% 6% 8% 4%
Somewhat likely 19% 18%  25%  12%  25% 17% @ 12% @ 24%  22% 12%  20% = 21%  14%
Not very likely 13% 13% 21% 5% 21% 10% 8% 25% 15% 4% 16% 13% 10%
Not at all likely 2% 2% 4% % 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 5% 9% 12% 6% 8% 8% 5% 10% 9% 8%
Not asked - Already in a recession 51% 54% 35% 74% 35% 51% 69% 33% 46% 70% 45% 47% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%  100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,492) (1,296) (556) (502) (552) (530) (410) (423) (452) (486) (500)  (513)  (479)
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7. Gas Prices Six Months from Now
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Higher gas prices 50% 51% 49% 52%  43% 45% 40% 44% 59%  53% 54% 51% 47%
The same gas prices 25% 27% 22% 24%  24% 30% 28%  30% 18% 24% 22% 29% 28%
Lower gas prices 11% 11% 10% 10%  19% 8% 12% 11% 9% 11%  10% 11% 14%
Not sure 15% 10% 19% 14% 14% 18% 19% 15% 14% 12% 14% 9% 10%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (693) (803) (992) (196) (211) (247) (372) (532) (345) (614) (392) (340)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Higher gas prices 50% 50% 34% 69% 35% 53% 64% 35% 43% 70% 42% 48% 60%
The same gas prices 25% 26% 36% 15% 36% 21% 16% 36% 33% 13% 29% 24% 21%
Lower gas prices 11% 11% 19% 3% 15% 8% 8% 17% 12% 4% 12% 11% 8%
Not sure 15% 12% 11% 13% 14% 19% 12% 12% 13% 13% 16% 17% 11%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,300) (556) (503) (555) (529) (412) (421) (456) (489) (503) (514) (479)
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8. Inflation Six Months from Now
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A higher rate of inflation 44% 42% 45% 45% 42% 39% 40% 42% 47% 44%  50% 45% 33%
The same rate of inflation 26% 26% 26% 27% 25% 30% 24% 28% 24% 28%  23% 29% 32%
A lower rate of inflation 17% 21% 13% 17% 15% 13% 16% 17% 15%  20% 13% 16% 28%
Not sure 14% 10% 16% 11% 18% 19% 20% 13% 14% 7% 14% 10% 7%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (693) (800) (990) (195) (211) (244) (374) (531) (344) (612) (391) (340)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A higher rate of inflation 44% 43% 30% 58% 33% 46% 53% 30% 40% 56% 39% 40% 53%
The same rate of inflation 26% 26% 28% 24% 29% 22% 27% 29% 31% 24% 28% 27% 22%
A lower rate of inflation 17% 20% 31% 8% 26% 15% 9% 30% 17% 9% 19% 18% 13%
Not sure 14% 11% 11% 11% 12% 18% 11% 10% 12% 10% 14% 14% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,297) (557) (501) (554) (527) (412) (422) (455) (486) (503) (512) (478)
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9. Personal Impact of Inflation

How much have you felt the impact of high inflation in your own life?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 53% 49% 56% 54%  47% 49% 44% 51% 60% 52% 61% 49% 42%
A little 42% 46% 38% 42%  48% 40% 44% 44% 3%  41%  36% 46% 52%
Not at all 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 11% 12% 6% 3% 1% 3% 5% 5%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (693) (805) (994) (196) (211) (247) (373) (533) (345) (615) (391) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Alot 53% 55% 42% 68% 42% 54% 62% 38% 46% 67% 51% 49% 57%
A little 42% 42% 55% 30% 53% 40% 32% 57% 51% 31% 40% 48% 39%
Not at all 5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 2% 9% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,301) (556) (504) (554) (531) (413) (422) (456) (489) (504) (513) (481)
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10. Interest Rates Six Months from Now
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Age Income

Total Male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Higher interest rates 56% 60% 42%  49% 60% 68% 5% 5% 57%
The same interest rates 22% 23% 34% 24% 16% 20% 20% 26% 24%
Lower interest rates 5% 6% 7% 7% 4% 4% 3% 7% 9%
Not sure 17% 12% 17% 20% 19% 8%  20% 10% 11%
Totals 100%  101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (693) (246) (372) (530) (345) (613)  (390)  (341)

Reg Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Higher interest rates 56% 59% 67% 44% 48% 75% 49% 57% 61%
The same interest rates 22% 22% 15% 31% 30% 12% 29% 21% 18%
Lower interest rates 5% 6% 4% 8% 7% 2% 7% 5% 4%
Not sure 17% 14% 13% 17% 15% 11% 15% 17% 17%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493)  (1,298) (411)  (421) (456) (487) (501)  (512)  (480)
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11. Jobs in Six Months

Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
More jobs 16% 18% 15% 15% 28% 13% 16% 15% 15% 19% 16% 16% 18%
The same amount of jobs 43% 41% 44% 43% 35% 47% 47% 40% 42% 41%  43% 47% 45%
Fewer jobs 27% 32% 22% 28%  21% 24% 21% 29% 271%  30%  26% 27% 30%
Not sure 14% 9% 19% 13%  16% 15% 16% 15% 16% 9%  14% 11% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%  99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (695) (805) (994) (197) (212) (248) (374) (533) (345) (616) (392) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
More jobs 16% 17% 24% 9% 26% 12% 10% 27% 15% 11% 18% 17% 14%
The same amount of jobs 43% 44% 45% 44% 44% 38% 46% 44% 48% 42% 43% 41% 44%
Fewer jobs 27% 27% 19% 37% 17% 30% 34% 16% 25% 37% 25% 26% 30%
Not sure 14% 12% 12% 11% 12% 20% 10% 13% 12% 10% 14% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,302) (557) (504) (555) (532) (413) (423) (456) (489) (505) (514) (481)
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12. Student
Are you currently enrolled as a student?
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Full-time student 9% 12% 7% 7% 13% 20% 32% 10% 1% 0% 7% 11% 10%
Part-time student 7% 8% 6% 3% 13% 19% 21% 7% 2% 0% 7% 7% 5%
Not a student 84% 81% 87% 90%  75% 61% 48%  83%  97% 100%  86% 82% 85%
Totals 100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (695) (805) (994) (197) (212) (248) (374) (533) (345) (616) (392) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Full-time student 9% 8% 9% 5% 13% 8% 7% 15% 11% 4% 14% 8% 6%
Part-time student 7% 5% 8% 1% 10% 5% 4% 7% 7% 5% 11% 5% 4%
Not a student 84% 87% 83% 93% 77% 87% 89% 78% 82% 91% 75% 86% 91%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (1,500) (1,302) (557) (504) (555) (532) (413) (423) (456) (489) (505)  (514)  (481)
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13. Student’s Job Type

Do you have a job outside of school?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Full-time job 34% 35% 33% 47% 30% 19% 24% 53% * * 22% 51% 61%
Part-time job 36% 33% 39% 31% 41% 41% 36% 40% * * 40% 37% 33%
No job outside of school 30%  32% 28% 22%  29% 39% 40% 7% * * 38% 12% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% * * 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (200) (114) (86) (81) (43) (63) (121) (66) (13) (0) (77) (54) (45)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Full-time job 34% 47% 46% 69% 33% 17% 60% 43% 30% 36% 43% 33% 10%
Part-time job 36% 35% 37% 20% 39% 43% 18% 43% 34% 33% 35% 31% 44%
No job outside of school 30% 19% 18% 11% 28% 40% 22% 14% 36% 30% 21% 36% 47%
Totals 100%  101%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (200) (151) (66) (31) (100) (60) (40) (74) (65) (39) (103) (55) (42)
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14. Employment Status

Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Full-time 36% 41% 32% 36% 36% 28% 29% 57% 44% 8% 25% 43% 57%
Part-time 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 6% 8% % 8% 8% 8% 8% %
Temporarily laid off 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unemployed 7% 7% 6% 5% 9% 13% 11% 6% 8% 1%  10% 2% 2%
Retired 22% 20% 23% 27% 12% 7% 0% 1% 17% 73% 24% 24% 15%
Permanently disabled 7% 7% 8% 7% 9% 3% 2% 5% 14% 4%  14% 2% 1%
Homemaker 5% 1% 10% 6% 1% 5% 1% 9% 7% 3% 5% 4% 6%
Student 14% 16% 12% 8%  24% 38% 49%  14% 2% 0% 13% 15% 12%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 98% 100% 102% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (695)  (805)  (994) (197)  (212)  (248) (374) (533) (345) (616)  (392)  (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Full-time 36% 39% 40% 38% 33% 38% 37% 38% 40% 34% 41% 36% 30%
Part-time 8% 8% 9% 8% 10% 5% 8% 7% 10% 7% 7% 9% 7%
Temporarily laid off 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unemployed 7% 5% 6% 3% 5% 10% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 7%
Retired 22% 25% 22% 31% 20% 18% 28% 20% 18% 30% 12% 24% 29%
Permanently disabled 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 9% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 9%
Homemaker 5% 5% 3% 6% 3% 7% 6% 2% 5% 7% 3% 6% 7%
Student 14% 11% 14% 6% 22% 12% 9% 20% 15% 8% 22% 11% 9%
Other 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,302) (557) (504) (555) (532) (413) (423) (456) (489) (505) (514) (481)
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15A. Friend or Enemy — Russia
Do you consider the following country to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 0% 2% 4% 3%
Friendly 5% 6% 5% 4% % 13% 9% 11% 2% 2% 6% 5% %
Unfriendly 25% 26% 25% 24% 28% 33% 28% 26% 25% 23% 30% 21% 25%
Enemy 57% 57% 56% 62%  48% 35% 2%  47% 62% 74%  52% 63% 59%
Not sure 10% 7% 12% %  14% 16% 19%  11% 9% 1%  10% % 6%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (691)  (795) (988) (195) (207) (246) (370) (529) (341) (607) (390) (340)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ally 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1%
Friendly 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 9% 3% 5%
Unfriendly 25% 24% 23% 24% 22% 30% 24% 24% 30% 26% 24% 25% 27%
Enemy 57% 63% 65% 63% 63% 47% 61% 63% 53% 59% 49% 63% 58%
Not sure 10% 6% 6% 6% 6% 16% 6% 4% 8% 7% 12% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,294) (553) (501) (549) (528) (409) (420) (452) (484) (495) (513) (478)
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15B. Friend or Enemy — Ukraine

Do you consider the following country to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 33% 35% 31% 35% 30% 25% 29% 33% 35% 34%  33% 32% 40%
Friendly 38% 42% 33% 38% 41% 37% 32% 38% 39% 40%  35% 41% 37%
Unfriendly 9% 9% 8% 9% 6% 10% 11% 10% 6% 9% 9% 10% 9%
Enemy 5% 3% 7% 4% 6% % 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 6% 3%
Not sure 15% 10% 20% 14% 17% 21% 22% 13% 14% 13% 17% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (694) (796) (988) (194) (211) (246) (371) (531) (342) (610) (391) (339)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ally 33% 36% 53% 19% 50% 31% 19% 52% 38% 22% 35% 35% 29%
Friendly 38% 40% 34% 47% 32% 35% 46% 30% 40% 44% 32% 40% 40%
Unfriendly 9% 8% 4% 12% 6% 7% 14% 7% 7% 11% 10% 7% 9%
Enemy 5% 5% 2% 6% 3% 7% 6% 3% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6%
Not sure 15% 12% 7% 16% 9% 21% 16% 9% 10% 17% 17% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,293) (652) (501) (550) (529) (411) (421) (451) (486) (502) (510) (478)
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15C. Friend or Enemy — China
Do you consider the following country to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 4% 4% 4% 2% 9% 5% 8% 6% 2% 1% 6% 2% 2%
Friendly 9% 10% 7% 7% 16% 13% 18% 15% 2% 2% 7% 8% 12%
Unfriendly 35% 38% 31% 38% 28% 28% 23% 39% 38% 36% 31% 38% 42%
Enemy 40% 41% 40% 44% 27% 34% 34% 26% 4%  57%  40% 45% 39%
Not sure 13% 7% 18% 10% 20% 20% 18% 15% 13% 4% 16% 7% 5%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (693) (794) (985) (196) (209) (247)  (371) (527) (342) (611) (387) (339)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ally 4% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 3%
Friendly 9% 7% 9% 5% 9% 8% 8% 12% 11% 5% 15% 6% 5%
Unfriendly 35% 37% 48% 26% 44% 32% 28% 46% 41% 26% 31% 37% 36%
Enemy 40% 44% 28% 63% 29% 37% 56% 27% 32% 60% 32% 43% 47%
Not sure 13% 9% 11% 5% 13% 19% 6% 11% 11% 6% 16% 12% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,293) (552) (501) (548) (527) (412) (420) (451) (488) (500)  (510)  (477)
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16A. Friend or Enemy Place — Taiwan

Do you consider the following place to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 24% 34% 15% 27% 17% 19% 19% 21% 24% 33% 21% 28% 31%
Friendly 37% 43% 32% 38%  33% 34% 34%  41% 34%  42%  34% 41% 43%
Unfriendly 8% % 9% 7% 9% 10% 12% 8% 6% 8% 9% 9% %
Enemy 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 1% 4% 2% 5% 0% 5% 3% 0%
Not sure 27% 13% 41% 25%  35% 36% 31% 28% 32% 17%  32% 19% 19%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (691)  (785) (978) (194) (208) (244) (370) (524) (338) (605) (384) (339)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ally 24% 28% 27% 30% 24% 24% 25% 26% 25% 28% 22% 27% 24%
Friendly 37% 38% 39% 38% 39% 35% 39% 42% 38% 40% 38% 37% 37%
Unfriendly 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 9% 11% 8% 5%
Enemy 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Not sure 27% 24% 5% 2%  26%  31% 24%  23%  26% 2%  27% 25%  31%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (1,285) (551)  (495) (546) (525) (405) (419) (449) (480) (497) (505) (474)
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17. Heard about China-Taiwan Relations
How much, if anything, have you heard about relations between China and Taiwan?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 29% 42% 18% 30% 25% 24% 25% 27% 28%  39% 22% 35% 44%
A little 45% 45% 45% 48% 39% 44% 46% 48% 44%  45%  46% 49% 45%
Nothing at all 25% 13% 37% 22% 36% 32% 29% 25% 29% 16%  33% 16% 11%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (693) (804) (992) (196) (212) (247) (374) (533) (343) (614) (391) (341)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Alot 29% 35% 34% 37% 30% 30% 29% 33% 29% 34% 32% 30% 26%
A little 45% 45% 46% 45% 46% 43% 48% 47% 49% 47% 41% 47% 49%
Nothing at all 25% 20% 20% 18% 24% 28% 23% 21% 22% 19% 27% 23% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,497) (1,300) (556) (503) (554) (531) (412) (423) (455) (488) (504)  (514)  (479)
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18. U.S. Interest in Taiwan
Which is more important for the U.S.?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

To take a strong stand so that China does not

take over Taiwan by force 51% 61% 41% 54%  44% 41% 49% 37% 53% 65% 47% 55% 58%
For the U.S. to maintain good relations with
China 24% 23% 24% 21% 28% 34% 33% 35% 16% 13% 24% 25% 26%
Not sure 25% 16% 35% 25% 28% 25% 18% 27% 31% 22% 30% 20% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (692) (804) (992) (195) (212) (245) (374) (532) (345) (615) (391) (340)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

To take a strong stand so that China does not

take over Taiwan by force 51% 55% 51% 63% 55% 41% 58% 53% 48% 61% 43% 53% 57%
For the U.S. to maintain good relations with

China 24% 23% 26% 18% 26% 25% 20% 26% 29% 18% 34% 18% 19%
Not sure 25% 22% 23% 19% 19% 35% 22% 21% 23% 20% 23% 29% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,301) (556) (504)  (553) (531) (412) (422) (455) (488) (501) (514) (481)
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19. U.S. Military Policy in Taiwan

In the future, if an armed conflict were to arise between China and Taiwan, do you think that the U.S. should or should not help protect Taiwan militarily from
China or do you not know enough about the topic to say?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
U.S. should help protect Taiwan with military
force 37% 50% 25% 3% 34% 33% 37% 34% 34% 45% 33% 41% 43%
U.S. should not help protect Taiwan with
military force 22% 26% 18% 20% 28% 27% 29% 28% 19% 14% 18% 24% 28%
Do not know enough about the topic to say 41% 25% 57% 42% 38% 39% 35% 39% 47% 41%  48% 34% 29%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (691) (798) (991) (192) (209) (246) (368) (531) (344) (612) (388) (340)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
U.S. should help protect Taiwan with military
force 37% 41% 40% 43% 38% 32% 41% 40% 37% 44% 40% 34% 37%
U.S. should not help protect Taiwan with
military force 22% 21% 19% 21% 23% 23% 19% 25% 24% 20% 24% 22% 19%
Do not know enough about the topic to say 41% 39% 41% 35% 38% 45% 40% 35% 40% 36% 36% 43% 44%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,296) (555) (500)  (554) (526) (409) (419) (453) (487) (499) (513) (477)
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20. Should McCarthy Visit Taiwan

House Speaker Kevin McCarthy has stated that he plans to make an official visit to Taiwan later this year. The Chinese government has responded by taking

a strong stance in opposition to his visit. Do you think McCarthy should or should not visit Taiwan?

Total

Gender

Age

Income

Male

Hispanic

45-64 65+

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Should visit
Should NOT visit
Not sure

48%
25%
26%

59%
24%
17%

44%
30%
27%

43% 54%
25% 24%
32% 22%

42% 56% 53%
26% 23% 29%
31% 21% 18%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(1,493)

100%
(694)

101%
(211)

100%  100%
(529)  (345)

99% 100% 100%
(614) (391) (340)

Total

Reg

Party ID

Ideology

Urban/Rural

Voters

Ind

Mod Con

Urban Suburb  Rural

Should visit
Should NOT visit
Not sure

48%
25%
26%

53%
25%
22%

43%
25%
32%

50% 61%
28% 18%
22% 21%

50% 45% 51%
29% 26% 21%
21% 29% 28%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%

(1,493)

100%

(1,299)

100%
(529)

100%  100%
(454) (488)

100%  100%  100%
(501)  (512)  (480)
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21. Currently Winning in Ukraine
In the war between Russia and Ukraine, who do you think is currently winning?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Russia 17% 16% 18% 16% 19% 21% 22% 24% 13% 8% 17% 19% 18%
Ukraine 26% 29% 24% 27% 24% 23% 23% 21% 28% 33%  25% 29% 30%
Neither 39% 44% 33% 41% 34% 32% 30% 34% 41% 49% 3% 40% 42%
Not sure 18% 11% 25% 16% 22% 25% 24% 21% 18% 10%  22% 11% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (692) (799) (991)  (193) (210) (245) (370) (531) (345) (612) (390) (339)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Russia 17% 17% 13% 20% 13% 17% 20% 15% 19% 19% 21% 14% 15%
Ukraine 26% 29% 39% 20% 37% 21% 20% 41% 25% 21% 28% 24% 27%
Neither 39% 41% 36% 48% 35% 38% 43% 31% 41% 46% 31% 43% 41%
Not sure 18% 13% 12% 12% 14% 24% 16% 13% 15% 14% 20% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,298) (555) (504) (550) (530) (411) (421) (451) (487) (498) (514) (479)
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22. More Likely to Win - Russia or Ukraine

Who is more likely to be the eventual winner of the conflict between Russia and Ukraine?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Russia 23% 25% 21% 23% 17% 23% 23% 29% 21% 18%  22% 26% 26%
Ukraine 31% 35% 27% 32% 32% 25% 31% 30% 30% 35%  29% 34% 37%
Equally likely 16% 19% 13% 16% 19% 18% 19% 14% 14% 18% 16% 14% 20%
Not sure 30% 21% 39% 29% 32% 34% 27% 27% 34% 30%  33% 27% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (695) (801) (991)  (196) (212) (247) (373) (533) (343) (615) (391) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Russia 23% 24% 17% 32% 16% 23% 30% 15% 24% 31% 20% 21% 28%
Ukraine 31% 33% 45% 23% 45% 24% 24% 47% 34% 22% 36% 32% 26%
Equally likely 16% 17% 13% 20% 13% 15% 20% 16% 14% 20% 14% 17% 17%
Not sure 30% 26% 25% 26% 26% 37% 26% 22% 27% 27% 30% 30% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,299) (554) (504) (553) (531) (412) (423) (453) (488) (503) (513) (480)

28



The Economist/YouGov Poll
February 25 - 28, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

23. Approve of Biden Handling Russia-Ukraine Conflict
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the situation with Russia and Ukraine?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 20% 23% 17% 19%  24% 17% 18% 19% 17%  26%  18% 20% 26%
Somewhat approve 22% 25% 20% 20%  33% 26% 28%  25% 20% 16% @ 19% 23% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 18% 16% 17%  13% 19% 23% 18% 13% 16% 1% 18% 19%
Strongly disapprove 25% 25% 24% 28% 11% 19% 12% 21% 30% 33% 25% 27% 24%
Not sure 17% 10% 24% 16% 18% 19% 20% 18% 19% 9% 20% 12% 7%
Totals 101% 101% 101%  100%  99%  100%  101% 101%  99% 100%  99%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (695)  (800)  (992) (195)  (211)  (246) (373) (532) (344) (613) (392 (340)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 20% 22% 42% 2% 41% 12% 5% 44% 18% 6% 23% 21% 14%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 29% 16% 31% 19% 16% 28% 34% 13% 28% 20% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 17% 13% 21% 10% 18% 23% 10% 20% 19% 17% 14% 20%
Strongly disapprove 25% 28% 4% 53% 4% 27% 44% 6% 16% 48% 17% 26% 31%
Not sure 17% 11% 12% 8% 14% 24% 12% 12% 13% 14% 15% 18% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,299) (556) (503) (552) (531) (412) (422) (453) (488) (503)  (513)  (479)
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24. Approve of Biden Visit to Ukraine

President Joe Biden recently took a surprise trip to Ukraine to show support for the country in its fight against Russia. Do you approve or disapprove of

Biden’s visit?
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 28% 31% 25% 29%  30% 19% 23% 27% 31%  30%  25% 26% 37%
Somewhat approve 26% 26% 25% 23%  33% 31% 34% 24% 23%  23%  25% 30% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 16% 13% 15%  12% 14% 17% 17% 10% 15% 14% 16% 17%
Strongly disapprove 17% 17% 18% 20% 9% 15% 8% 5% 22% 22%  19% 17% 18%
Not sure 15% 9% 20% 12% 16% 21% 18% 17% 14% 10% 18% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (692) (801) (991) (194) (211) (243) (373) (532) (345) (612) (392) (340)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 28% 31% 55% 8% 50% 23% 10% 55% 31% 11% 32% 29% 23%
Somewhat approve 26% 24% 25% 25% 27% 21% 29% 27% 31% 24% 28% 24% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 8% 19% 11% 14% 18% 9% 13% 20% 14% 12% 16%
Strongly disapprove 17% 19% 4% 36% 2% 21% 30% 3% 12% 33% 10% 20% 21%
Not sure 15% 11% 9% 12% 10% 21% 12% 6% 14% 12% 15% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,299) (557) (503) (554) (529) (410) (422) (454) (489) (501)  (513)  (479)
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25. Biden Run in 2024

Do you want Joe Biden to run for president again in 20247

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 24% 29% 21% 22% 33% 28% 27% 28% 21%  23%  20% 31% 25%
No 58% 55% 60% 62%  44% 51% 54% 55% 60% 62% 61% 56% 58%
Not sure 18% 16% 19% 16% 23% 21% 19% 17% 19% 15% 19% 13% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (692) (801) (991) (195) (210) (246) (371) (531) (345) (612) (391) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 24% 26% 39% 13% 43% 17% 14% 38% 29% 15% 34% 22% 18%
No 58% 59% 36% 83% 34% 59% 83% 37% 54% 79% 47% 61% 67%
Not sure 18% 15% 25% 4% 23% 24% 4% 25% 17% 6% 19% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,296) (655) (502)  (553) (529) (411) (423) (452) (488) (500) (514) (479)
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26. Trump Run in 2024

Do you want Donald Trump to run for president again in 20247?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 29% 34% 25% 32% 22% 22% 29% 31% 29% 30%  28% 33% 33%
No 57% 53% 62% 55% 67% 63% 58% 60% 58% 54%  55% 57% 59%
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 13% 11% 15% 13% 9% 13% 17% 17% 10% 8%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (694) (801) (992) (195) (211) (247) (374) (530) (344) (616) (391) (340)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 29% 32% 11% 55% 13% 24% 53% 14% 23% 48% 30% 25% 35%
No 57% 58% 85% 29% 81% 58% 31% 79% 66% 37% 60% 66% 45%
Not sure 13% 11% 4% 17% 6% 18% 16% 7% 11% 15% 10% 10% 20%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,298) (555) (503) (555) (529) (411) (422) (454) (488) (503) (513) (479)
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27A. Favorability of Public Figures — Tucker Carlson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 14% 18% 11% 15% 14% 10% 9% 11% 15% 21% 11% 16% 17%
Somewhat favorable 20% 22% 18% 22%  12% 18% 18%  22% 16% 23% 17% 25% 19%
Favorable 34% 40% 28% 37%  26% 28% 28% 33% 31% 45% 29% 41% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 9% 10%  11% 16% 19% 13% % 5%  10% 11% 13%
Very unfavorable 27% 30% 25% 28% 27% 21% 19% 24% 32%  31% 23% 29% 36%
Unfavorable 38% 43% 33% 38% 38% 37% 39% 37% 39% 36% 33% 40% 49%
Don’t know 28% 18% 38% 25% 36% 35% 34% 30% 30% 19%  38% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (891) (801) (989) (195) (211) (246) (372) (532) (342) (613) (389) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 14% 17% 3% 33% 8% 9% 27% 5% 9% 30% 11% 14% 17%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 11% 33% 13% 18% 30% 12% 19% 29% 22% 16% 22%
Favorable 34% 38% 14% 66% 20% 26% 56% 17% 28%  59% 33% 30% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 9% 6% 11% 10% 11% 11% 12% 12% 10% 13% 11% 8%
Very unfavorable 27% 32% 61% 4% 47% 27% 7% 53% 34% 7% 25% 33% 23%
Unfavorable 38% 41% 67% 15% 57% 38% 17% 65%  46% 17% 38% 44% 31%
Don’t know 28% 21% 19% 20% 22% 36% 26% 18% 26% 24% 29% 26% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,297) (556) (502) (551) (530) (411) (423) (452) (487) (500)  (514)  (478)
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27B. Favorability of Public Figures — Pete Buttigieg
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 16% 16% 16% 16% 18% 11% 10% 15% 16% 21% 14% 16% 22%
Somewhat favorable 19% 22% 17% 17% 28% 23% 31% 22% 15% 12% 17% 21% 22%
Favorable 35% 38% 32% 33% 46% 34% 1% 37% 31% 34% 31% 37% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 12% 14% 10% 17% 17% 18% 10% 10% 10% 16% 17%
Very unfavorable 22% 27% 18% 26% 11% 12% 7% 16% 26% 38% 18% 28% 27%
Unfavorable 36% 42% 29% 40% 20% 29% 24% 34% 36% 48% 28% 44% 44%
Don’t know 29% 20% 38% 27% 34% 37% 35% 29% 33% 18% 41% 19% 11%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (694) (796) (988) (195) (210) (246) (373) (529) (342) (611) (391) (339)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 16% 18% 36% 2% 33% 10% 3% 36% 15% 4% 19% 16% 12%
Somewhat favorable 19% 20% 31% 8% 30% 16% 10% 30% 27% 10% 25% 19% 13%
Favorable 35% 38% 67% 10% 63% 27% 13% 65% 42% 14% 44% 35% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 10% 16% 12% 11% 18% 15% 14% 14% 14% 14% 13%
Very unfavorable 22% 28% 3% 56% 5% 21% 43% 3% 16% 49% 13% 25% 29%
Unfavorable 36% 42% 13% 73% 16% 32% 61% 18% 30% 62% 27% 39% 42%
Don’t know 29% 20% 20% 17% 20% 41% 26% 16% 28% 24% 29% 26% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,294) (554) (501)  (551) (529) (410) (421) (454) (486) (499) (512)  (479)
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27C. Favorability of Public Figures — Mike DeWine
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 5% 6% 3% 3%  12% 8% 9% % 2% 2% 4% % 4%
Somewhat favorable 15% 18% 12% 14%  13% 20% 25% 18% 8% 11% 11% 18% 19%
Favorable 19% 24% 15% 17% 25% 28% 34% 25% 10% 13% 15% 25% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 18% 10% 15%  15% 9% 11% 15% 12% 16%  12% 16% 17%
Very unfavorable 9% 10% 8% 8%  13% 14% 10% %  11% 7% 9% 8% 11%
Unfavorable 23% 28% 18% 22% 27% 23% 22% 23% 24% 22% 21% 23% 28%
Don'’t know 58% 48% 67% 61% 47% 49% 44% 53% 66% 65% 65% 52% 48%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (691)  (801)  (990) (195)  (210)  (246) (372) (531) (343) (612)  (392) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 5% 4% 5% 3% 8% 1% 5% 6% 6% 4% 8% 2% 4%
Somewhat favorable 15% 14% 11% 17% 15% 12% 18% 15% 21% 13% 21% 11% 12%
Favorable 19% 18% 16% 20% 22% 13% 23% 21% 26% 17% 29% 14% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 17% 13% 16% 12% 13% 20% 13% 11% 15% 13% 13%
Very unfavorable 9% 11% 17% 3% 14% 9% 4% 15% 8% 6% 8% 12% 7%
Unfavorable 23% 25% 34% 16% 30% 21% 16% 35% 22% 17% 23% 25% 20%
Don’t know 58% 57% 50% 64% 48% 65% 61% 44% 52% 65% 47% 62% 65%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,296) (557) (502) (552) (530) (410) (422) (452) (487) (501)  (513)  (478)

35



The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 25 - 28, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

27D. Favorability of Public Figures — Ivanka Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 16% 18% 14% 18% 11% 12% 10% 13% 19% 21% 16% 17% 15%
Somewhat favorable 23% 27% 19% 24% 23% 20% 26% 24% 19% 26% 20% 28% 28%
Favorable 39% 45% 33% 42% 34% 32% 36% 37% 38% 47% 36% 45% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 16% 17% 16% 23% 14% 19% 17% 15% 16% 18% 14% 20%
Very unfavorable 28% 26% 30% 27% 31% 29% 23% 28% 31% 28% 25% 30% 31%
Unfavorable 45% 42% 47% 43% 53% 43% 42% 45% 46% 44% 43% 44% 51%
Don’t know 16% 13% 19% 15% 13% 25% 22% 17% 16% 9% 20% 11% 7%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (694) (801) (993) (195) (210) (246) (373) (532) (344) (613) (392) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 16% 18% 5% 33% 7% 11% 32% 8% 9% 32% 14% 14% 21%
Somewhat favorable 23% 25% 9% 43% 15% 18% 38% 13% 25% 34% 26% 19% 25%
Favorable 39% 43% 14% 76% 23% 28% 70% 21% 34% 66% 40% 33% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 16% 22% 9% 23% 17% 10% 22% 20% 10% 19% 17% 14%
Very unfavorable 28% 31% 56% 4% 46% 28% 8% 50% 34% 9% 26% 34% 22%
Unfavorable 45% 47% 78% 13% 69% 44% 18% 72% 53% 19% 45% 51% 37%
Don’t know 16% 10% 8% 11% 8% 27% 12% 7% 13% 16% 15% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,299) (557) (504) (552) (531) (412) (423) (453) (489) (502) (514) (479)
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27E. Favorability of Public Figures — Jared Kushner
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 9% 12% 5% 8% 11% 12% 12% 8% 6%  10% 7% 10% 11%
Somewhat favorable 17% 22% 13% 18%  15% 16% 16% 19% 13% 23% 14% 23% 19%
Favorable 26% 34% 19% 26% 26% 28% 28% 28% 19% 34% 22% 33% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 16% 16% 17%  14% 13% 19% 17% 16% 12% 16% 17% 17%
Very unfavorable 28% 26% 30% 29% 29% 20% 19% 27% 31% 35% 25% 27% 38%
Unfavorable 44% 42% 46% 46% 44% 33% 37% 43% 47% 47% 4% 43% 54%
Don'’t know 30% 24% 36% 27% 31% 38% 34% 29% 34% 19% 38% 24% 16%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (691) (794) (985) (195) (208) (247) (370) (530) (338) (608) (390) (340)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 9% 9% 4% 15% 9% 4% 15% 6% 5% 16% 9% 8% 10%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 7% 33% 13% 11% 30% 12% 18% 27% 20% 17% 16%
Favorable 26% 28% 1% 47% 21% 15% 45% 18% 23% 43% 28% 25% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 16% 15% 16% 16% 16% 16% 19% 18% 15% 17% 15% 15%
Very unfavorable 28% 33% 59% 6% 45% 30% 7% 50% 35% 9% 27% 34% 23%
Unfavorable 44% 49% 74% 23% 61% 46% 22% 68% 53% 24% 44% 49% 39%
Don’t know 30% 24% 15% 30% 17% 39% 33% 13% 24% 34% 28% 26% 36%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,289) (554) (498) (550) (526) (409) (421) (450) (484) (500)  (509)  (476)

37



The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 25 - 28, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

27F. Favorability of Public Figures — Donald Trump Jr.

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 17% 19% 14% 18% 13% 13% 12% 16% 20% 17% 16% 18% 16%
Somewhat favorable 21% 22% 20% 23% 17% 16% 21% 22% 16% 27% 19% 24% 24%
Favorable 37% 42% 33% 40% 30% 28% 33% 38% 36% 44% 35% 1% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 10% 10% 13% 20% 17% 13% 10% 8% 13% 13% 11%
Very unfavorable 40% 35% 44% 39% 44% 36% 32% 38% 44% 42% 39% 38% 43%
Unfavorable 51% 49% 54% 50% 57% 56% 49% 51% 54% 50% 52% 51% 54%
Don’t know 11% 10% 13% 10% 12% 16% 18% 11% 11% 6% 13% 8% 6%
Totals 101%  100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (695) (802) (994) (195) (211) (247) (374) (531) (345) (615) (392) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 17% 18% 3% 36% 7% 12% 33% 7% 8% 34% 14% 14% 23%
Somewhat favorable 21% 21% 9% 34% 11% 18% 35% 14% 21% 28% 21% 18% 24%
Favorable 37% 39% 12% 70% 18% 29% 68% 20% 29% 62% 35% 32% 47%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 10% 6% 13% 9% 13% 13% 9% 13% 14% 13% 13% 9%
Very unfavorable 40% 43% 78% 8% 66% 40% 10% 69% 48% 14% 41% 47% 30%
Unfavorable 51% 53% 84% 21% 74% 53% 23% 77% 61% 27% 54% 59% 39%
Don’t know 11% 8% 5% 9% 7% 17% 9% 3% 10% 11% 11% 9% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,300) (557) (504) (555) (530) (412) (423) (454) (489) (502) (514) (481)
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28. Heard about Chemical Spill in Ohio
How much have you heard recently about the derailment of a train carrying hazardous chemicals in eastern Ohio?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 46% 51% 41% 51% 31% 33% 28% 36% 51%  65%  40% 52% 54%
A little 39% 37% 41% 38%  48% 39% 45% 46% 38% 28%  42% 36% 39%
Nothing at all 15% 12% 18% 11% 20% 28% 27% 18% 11% 7% 18% 12% %
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (695) (803) (994) (196) (211) (247) (374) (532) (345) (616) (392) (341)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Alot 46% 54% 50% 60% 46% 40% 50% 50% 41% 55% 38% 51% 47%
A little 39% 37% 40% 33% 38% 43% 37% 42% 41% 35% 43% 35% 41%
Nothing at all 15% 9% 9% % 16% 17% 13% 9% 18% 10% 19% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,498) (1,301) (557) (504) (555) (531) (412) (423) (455) (489) (503)  (514)  (481)
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29. Limits on Transportation of Hazardous Chemicals
Should the government set more or fewer limits on the transportation of hazardous materials through populated areas?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
More 63% 59% 67% 66% 57% 55% 56% 61% 64% 71%  60% 61% 73%
No change 17% 22% 12% 15%  21% 20% 22% 18% 13% 15% 16% 22% 14%
Fewer 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 9% 10% 8% 5% 2% 8% 5% 4%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 14% 15% 15% 12% 14% 18% 12% 16% 12% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (694) (802) (993) (196) (211) (247) (372) (532) (345) (615) (392) (340)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
More 63% 69% 80% 59% 73% 57% 59% 80% 62% 58% 65% 65% 59%
No change 17% 15% 8% 21% 15% 14% 21% 11% 19% 22% 16% 15% 19%
Fewer 6% 5% 4% 6% 3% 7% 7% 4% 6% 7% 8% 5% 5%
Not sure 14% 11% 7% 15% 9% 22% 12% 5% 13% 14% 12% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,300) (557) (503) (555) (530) (411) (422) (454) (489) (502) (514) (480)
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30A. Blame for Ohio Chemical Spill — The workers on the train
How much do you blame each of the following for the spill of hazardous chemicals in eastern Ohio?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 19% 24% 15% 19%  22% 15% 20%  21% 16%  21%  20% 21% 19%
A little 36% 38% 35% 36% 3% 42% 36%  36% 38% 34%  36% 40% 38%
Not at all 21% 23% 19% 21%  18% 18% 20% 17%  20% 26% 19% 20% 27%
Not sure 24% 16% 31% 23%  24% 24% 23%  25% 26% 19%  25% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 101% 99% 99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (688)  (790) (983)  (190) (209) (244) (369) (525) (340) (606) (388) (339)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Alot 19% 19% 17% 22% 17% 19% 22% 17% 16% 24% 20% 17% 21%
A little 36% 36% 36% 38% 39% 34% 37% 35% 43% 36% 39% 37% 33%
Not at all 21% 24% 28% 20% 22% 18% 22% 25% 21% 19% 19% 22% 21%
Not sure 24% 20% 19% 19% 23% 29% 18% 22% 20% 21% 22% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (1,287) (552)  (499) (547) (523) (408) (418) (451) (482) (492) (509) (477)
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30B. Blame for Ohio Chemical Spill — The rail company that owns the train

How much do you blame each of the following for the spill of hazardous chemicals in eastern Ohio?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 58% 64% 53% 62% 47% 46% 41% 55% 62% 72%  55% 57% 66%
A little 20% 20% 20% 18% 27% 27% 31% 21% 15% 16% 19% 27% 17%
Not at all 6% 6% 6% 4% 12% 10% 11% % 4% 2% 7% 4% %
Not sure 16% 10% 21% 16% 15% 17% 17% 17% 18% 10% 19% 12% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (693) (792) (989) (191) (209) (244) (369) (530) (342) (610) (390) (339)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
A lot 58% 63% 68% 60% 60% 56% 58% 66% 53% 62% 50% 64% 60%
A little 20% 20% 17% 22% 19% 20% 23% 18% 26% 19% 26% 15% 20%
Not at all 6% 5% 6% 5% 8% 4% 6% 6% 7% 5% 9% 4% 5%
Not sure 16% 12% 10% 13% 13% 21% 13% 10% 15% 14% 15% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,294) (554) (501) (550) (528) (407) (422) (450) (485) (494) (513) (478)
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30C. Blame for Ohio Chemical Spill — A lack of government regulations
How much do you blame each of the following for the spill of hazardous chemicals in eastern Ohio?
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 41% 40% 42% 40% 45% 41% 43% 37% 40% 44% 42% 40% 44%
A little 28% 31% 26% 29% 22% 27% 29% 34% 24% 28% 26% 33% 28%
Not at all 11% 14% 8% 11% 9% 13% 8% 10% 12% 14% 11% 12% 14%
Not sure 20% 15% 24% 19% 23% 18% 20% 19% 24% 14% 21% 16% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (691) (795) (988) (192) (210) (244) (371) (529) (342) (613) (389) (339)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A lot 41% 43% 59% 28% 51% 39% 32% 58% 42% 29% 44% 40% 39%
A little 28% 28% 23% 33% 25% 28% 32% 24% 31% 32% 28% 28% 29%
Not at all 11% 13% 4% 22% 8% 9% 17% 6% 11% 18% 10% 13% 11%
Not sure 20% 16% 13% 17% 16% 24% 18% 13% 16% 20% 19% 20% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%  101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,295) (553) (502)  (550) (527) (409) (420) (451) (487) (497) (510) (479)
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30D. Blame for Ohio Chemical Spill — The U.S. Department of Transportation
How much do you blame each of the following for the spill of hazardous chemicals in eastern Ohio?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 33% 33% 33% 31% 2% 44% 30% 33%  29% 33%  33% 33% 32%
A little 35% 39% 31% 36%  39% 34% 33%  36% 35% 36% 31% 42% 39%
Not at all 12% 14% 10% 13%  10% 5% 9% 11% 13% 13% 13% 11% 14%
Not sure 20% 14% 26% 20% 24% 17% 19% 20% 23% 18%  23% 15% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (693)  (792) (988) (192) (209) (243) (371) (529) (342) (612) (389) (339)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Alot 33% 33% 26% 42% 26% 35% 38% 24% 31% 44% 36% 28% 35%
A little 35% 37% 41% 33% 38% 32% 36% 39% 39% 32% 34% 35% 36%
Not at all 12% 12% 15% 9% 15% 9% 11% 18% 11% 8% 12% 13% 11%
Not sure 20% 18% 18% 15% 21% 24% 15% 18% 19% 17% 18% 25% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,293) (554) (500) (550) (527) (408) (421) (452) (484) (495) (511) (479)
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30E. Blame for Ohio Chemical Spill — The government of Ohio
How much do you blame each of the following for the spill of hazardous chemicals in eastern Ohio?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 19% 20% 19% 15% 28% 30% 34% 23% 13% 10%  21% 18% 19%
A little 31% 34% 28% 31% 30% 32% 31% 33% 30% 29%  29% 31% 36%
Not at all 24% 27% 21% 27% 15% 14% 10% 20% 28% 35%  20% 30% 30%
Not sure 26% 19% 33% 27% 26% 24% 24% 24% 29% 2%  30% 21% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,478) (686) (792) (983)  (190) (209) (242) (369) (528) (339) (611) (384) (338)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A lot 19% 19% 25% 12% 23% 20% 14% 24% 24% 12% 29% 12% 18%
A little 31% 32% 35% 28% 32% 30% 30% 37% 32% 29% 30% 32% 29%
Not at all 24% 27% 19% 3% 19% 20% 33% 18% 20% 35% 19% 27% 25%
Not sure 26% 22% 21% 22% 26% 29% 23% 22% 23% 24% 23% 29% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%  101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,478) (1,287) (550) (498) (545) (525) (408) (419) (447) (484) (492) (510) (476)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 25 - 28, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

31. Recovery Leader Ohio Chemical Spill

Which of the following do you think should be in charge of recovery efforts related to the spill of hazardous chemicals in eastern Ohio?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The rail company that owns the train 38% 41% 36% 43%  29% 28% 28% 33% 40% 51%  39% 36% 41%
The federal government 28% 29% 27% 29%  22% 29% 25%  29%  30% 25% @ 24% 31% 33%
The government of Ohio 15% 16% 14% 11%  25% 22% 26% 17% 10% 8%  14% 16% 16%
Not sure 19% 15% 24% 17% 24% 21% 21% 21% 20% 16% 23% 16% 10%
Totals 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (694)  (801)  (994) (194)  (210)  (245) (374) (531) (345) (613)  (392)  (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The rail company that owns the train 38% 40% 37% 45% 3%  32%  46%  36%  36%  45% 32% 40% 42%
The federal government 28% 29% 31% 28% 31% 26% 26% 33% 26% 29% 27% 30% 27%
The government of Ohio 15% 14% 15% 13% 17% 15% 12% 16% 19% 12% 23% 10% 12%
Not sure 19% 16% 17% 15% 15% 27% 15% 15% 19% 14% 19% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,300) (557) (504) (554) (529) (412) (423) (453) (489) (500)  (514)  (481)
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32. Approve of Federal Response to Ohio Chemical Spill

Do you approve or disapprove of the federal government’s response to the spill of hazardous chemicals in eastern Ohio?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 9% 11% 7% 6%  15% 15% 12% 9% % 8% 9% 8% 9%
Somewhat approve 20% 26% 14% 22%  21% 14% 22%  24% 16% 20%  16% 26% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 23% 19% 21%  16% 26% 25%  21% 18% 21% 21% 21% 24%
Strongly disapprove 22% 23% 20% 25% 8% 15% 15% 16% 24% 30% 19% 24% 24%
Not sure 29% 17% 40% 26% 39% 30% 27% 30% 34% 22% 35% 20% 17%
Totals 101%  100% 100%  100%  99%  100%  101% 100%  99% 101% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (691) (802)  (991) (196)  (211)  (246) (373) (531) (343) (613) (392 (340)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 9% 9% 15% 3% 18% 5% 3% 18% 5% 7% 13% 7% 7%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 31% 11% 31% 14% 15% 28% 29% 12% 29% 17% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 22% 21% 23% 19% 20% 23% 20% 23% 22% 20% 20% 23%
Strongly disapprove 22% 26% 9% 45% 5% 24% 37% 9% 15% 40% 15% 22% 28%
Not sure 20%  23%  24%  18%  26%  37%  23%  24%  28% 20%  23%  33%  29%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%  100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,298) (556) (503) (552) (529) (412) (422) (454) (488) (503)  (513)  (477)
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33. Approve of State Response to Ohio Chemical Spill
Do you approve or disapprove of the Ohio government’s response to the spill of hazardous chemicals in eastern Ohio?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 6% 8% 4% 4% 14% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 9%
Somewhat approve 23% 28% 18% 25%  24% 16% 26%  24% 7%  21%  19% 28% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 22% 19% 20% 1% 28% 25% 19% 19% 21%  20% 21% 22%
Strongly disapprove 13% 13% 13% 13% 9% 16% 14% 13% 14% 11% 14% 12% 14%
Not sure 38% 30% 45% 37% 37% 33% 28% 37% 46% 36% 43% 32% 29%
Totals 101%  101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (694)  (802)  (994) (196)  (209)  (247) (372) (532) (345) (615)  (392) (340)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 6% 7% 7% 6% 8% 3% 6% 6% 6% 8% 8% 4% 5%
Somewhat approve 23% 22% 20% 26% 25% 16% 28% 22% 28% 25% 27% 20% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 21% 22% 20% 24% 19% 18% 23% 23% 20% 22% 18% 22%
Strongly disapprove 13% 15% 18% 11% 12% 16% 11% 18% 10% 11% 14% 15% 11%
Not sure 38% 35% 33% 37% 31% 45% 37% 30% 33% 37% 29% 43% 41%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100%  100%  99% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,299) (556) (504) (553) (531) (412) (423) (454) (488) (502)  (514)  (480)
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34. Disaster Declaration Ohio Chemical Spill

Do you think Ohio Governor Mike DeWine should issue a formal disaster declaration related to the spill of hazardous chemicals in eastern Ohio?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 69% 70% 69% 73% 56% 61% 60% 67% 2% 76% 66% 73% 76%
No 10% 12% 8% 8% 15% 17% 21% 11% 5% 3% 11% 10% 8%
Not sure 21% 18% 24% 19% 29% 22% 19% 21% 22% 21% 24% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (691) (799) (990) (194) (210) (245) (371) (529) (345) (612) (389) (340)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 69% 76% 76% 78% 72% 63% 74% 7% 66% 75% 69% 69% 69%
No 10% 6% 7% 6% 11% 7% 11% 11% 9% 10% 12% 7% 10%
Not sure 21% 18% 18% 16% 17% 30% 15% 12% 24% 15% 18% 24% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,294) (555) (502)  (550) (529) (411) (420) (452) (488) (499) (511) (480)
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35. Heard about McCarthy Giving Carlson January 6 Footage

How much have you heard in the news recently about House Speaker Kevin McCarthy granting Fox News host Tucker Carlson exclusive access to thousands
of hours of security footage from inside the Capitol during the January 6, 2021, attack?

Total

Gender

Income

Male

18-29

50-100K

100k +

A lot
A little
Nothing at all

19%
36%
44%

24%
44%
32%

18%
31%
52%

21%
40%
39%

30%
38%
32%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(1,493)

100%
(693)

101%
(243)

100%
(390)

100%
(340)

Total

Reg

Urban/Rural

Voters

Rep

Suburb

Rural

A lot
A little
Nothing at all

19%
36%
44%

24%
37%
39%

15%
39%
45%

20%
31%
49%

18%
40%
42%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%

(1,493)

100%

(1,298)

99%

(410)

100%
(514)

100%
(480)
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36. Approve of McCarthy Giving Carlson January 6 Footage
Do you approve or disapprove of House Speaker Kevin McCarthy granting Fox News host Tucker Carlson exclusive access to thousands of hours of security

footage from inside the Capitol during the January 6, 2021, attack?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 18% 24% 14% 20% 15% 14% 11% 16% 20% 26% 16% 24% 21%
Somewhat approve 16% 19% 14% 16%  20% 17% 22% 19% 12% 14%  14% 20% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 13% 13% 9% 20% 21% 18% 8% 9%  15% 12% 16%
Strongly disapprove 30% 29% 30% 31%  31% 18% 18% 23% 37% 38% 2% 28% 36%
Not sure 22% 14% 29% 20% 25% 29% 27% 23% 24% 14% 29% 16% 10%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (693) (801)  (992) (195)  (210)  (245) (373) (532) (344) (614)  (390) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 18% 23% 6% 41% 7% 17% 33% 5% 13% 38% 17% 17% 21%
Somewhat approve 16% 15% 10% 21% 14% 13% 22% 9% 17% 22% 18% 16% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 9% 14% 12% 12% 16% 14% 17% 12% 16% 10% 14%
Strongly disapprove 30% 34% 62% 7% 51% 26% 10% 57% 33% 11% 27% 34% 28%
Not sure 22% 16% 12% 17% 15% 32% 19% 14% 20% 16% 22% 23% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,298) (556) (502) (553) (530) (411) (423) (452) (489) (500)  (514)  (480)
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37. Tech Company Liability Harmful Content

Should social media companies be held legally responsible for the user-generated content posted to the companies’ social media sites?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 43% 45% 42% 40% 57% 45% 47% 39% 41% 47% 42% 44% 43%
No 27% 31% 23% 29% 22% 23% 26% 36% 26% 19%  26% 27% 32%
Not sure 30% 24% 36% 31% 21% 32% 26% 25% 33%  34%  32% 30% 24%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (691) (797) (986) (194) (211) (245) (369) (529) (345) (612) (390) (339)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 43% 45% 50% 39% 52% 35% 43% 47% 48% 43% 53% 41% 35%
No 27% 26% 20% 31% 22% 29% 30% 26% 26% 30% 24% 28% 29%
Not sure 30% 29% 30% 29% 27% 36% 27% 27% 27% 27% 23% 31% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,293) (552) (504) (548) (529) (411) (420) (451) (487) (497) (513) (478)
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38. Tech Company Liability Recommending Harmful Content
Should social media companies be held legally responsible for recommending user-generated content posted to the companies’ social media sites?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 59% 64% 55% 61% 54% 52% 52% 60% 58% 68%  57% 58% 68%
No 16% 19% 13% 14% 22% 22% 29% 18% 13% 6% 16% 16% 17%
Not sure 25% 17% 32% 25% 24% 27% 20% 22% 30% 25% 2% 26% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (694) (795) (990) (191) (211) (245) (372) (529) (343) (610) (391) (339)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 59% 64% 68% 60% 66% 54% 58% 66% 61% 61% 62% 60% 56%
No 16% 12% 9% 14% 12% 17% 19% 15% 18% 15% 18% 15% 16%
Not sure 25% 23% 22% 25% 22% 29% 23% 20% 21% 24% 21% 26% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,294) (655) (502) (552) (527) (410) (423) (453) (483) (501) (511) (477)
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39. Supreme Court Ideology and the Public

Do you think the Supreme Court is more liberal or more conservative than the American public in general?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Supreme Court is more liberal than the

American public 17% 16% 17% 18% 14% 16% 18% 16% 16% 17%  18% 19% 17%
Supreme Court is more conservative than the

American public 42% 44% 41% 43%  46% 36% 39%  45%  43%  42%  38% 43% 54%
The Supreme Court is about in line with the

American public 18% 23% 13% 20% 10% 17% 16% 12% 18%  25%  16% 21% 19%
Not sure 23% 18% 28% 20%  30% 30% 2%  21%  23%  15%  28% 17% 9%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (693) (803) (992) (196) (211) (247) (373) (532) (344) (615) (390) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Supreme Court is more liberal than the

American public 17% 17% 10% 24% 14% 12% 24% 13% 15% 22% 19% 12% 19%
Supreme Court is more conservative than the

American public 42% 47% 2% 22% 65% 36% 25% 2% 48% 25% 43% 49% 35%
The Supreme Court is about in line with the

American public 18% 19% 5% 36% 6% 17% 32% 7% 15% 34% 13% 18% 22%
Not sure 23% 17% 12% 18% 14% 35% 19% 8% 22% 19% 25% 21% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,298) (557) (502)  (555) (531) (410) (423) (456) (486) (504) (512) (480)
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40. Supreme Court Personal Views
Which one of the following statements is closer to your point of view, even if neither is exactly right?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

The current US Supreme Court justices often

let their own personal or political views

influence their decisions 62% 57% 67% 64%  57% 62% 54% 64% 66% 62%  65% 60% 61%
The current US Supreme Court justices usually

decide their cases based on legal analysis

without regard to their own personal or

political views 38% 43% 33% 36%  43% 38% 46% 36% 34%  38%  35% 40% 39%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (690) (793) (987)  (195) (206) (242) (366) (531) (344) (610) (389) (340)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

The current US Supreme Court justices often

let their own personal or political views

influence their decisions 62% 62% 81% 43% 74% 64%  46% T7%  60% 46% 62% 64% 59%
The current US Supreme Court justices usually

decide their cases based on legal analysis

without regard to their own personal or

political views 38% 38%  19%  57%  26%  36%  54%  23%  40%  54%  38% 36%  41%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,289) (553) (500) (551) (523) (409) (422) (449) (486) (496)  (511)  (476)
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41A. Trust in Branches — The Executive Branch - The President and the federal agencies
How much trust and confidence do you have in the three branches of the U.S. federal government?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A great deal 11% 12% 10% 9%  23% 8% 15%  10% 8% 12%  10% 12% 14%
A fair amount 33% 33% 34% 32%  40% 37% 39% 37% 32% 26%  32% 36% 33%
Not very much 29% 28% 30% 29%  21% 34% 27% 31% 20% 28%  30% 29% 29%
None at all 27% 27% 26% 30% 16% 20% 19% 23% 31% 33% 29% 23% 24%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (687)  (792) (984) (193) (206) (238) (369) (529) (343) (609) (385) (340)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A great deal 11% 13% 22% 3% 23% 5% 5% 22% 9% 6% 15% 9% 9%
A fair amount 33% 33% 50% 13% 50% 29% 19% 50% 44% 17% 40% 31% 29%
Not very much 29% 28% 20% 34% 22% 31% 35% 24% 29% 31% 27% 33% 27%
None at all 27% 27% 8% 49% 5% 35% 41% 4% 18% 46% 18% 27% 36%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,287) (556) (498) (547) (525) (407) (417) (450) (486)  (495) (511) (473)
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41B. Trust in Branches — The Legislative Branch - The U.S. Congress
How much trust and confidence do you have in the three branches of the U.S. federal government?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A great deal 7% % 6% 5%  13% 10% 17% 7% 3% 2% 6% 8% 8%
A fair amount 30% 27% 32% 28% 37% 35% 32% 31% 25% 33% 2% 31% 32%
Not very much 46% 49% 43% 50% 32% 38% 32% 43% 51% 54%  44% 51% 48%
None at all 18% 18% 18% 16% 18% 17% 19% 20% 21% 12%  23% 10% 12%
Totals 101%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (689) (795) (986)  (193) (209) (242) (369) (529) (344) (612) (388) (339)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
A great deal 7% 6% 7% 4% 10% 3% 7% 8% 7% 6% 12% 3% 5%
A fair amount 30% 29% 33% 26% 36% 23% 30% 33% 34% 26% 35% 27% 27%
Not very much 46% 50% 47% 53% 45% 45% 49% 49% 43% 49% 39% 51% 47%
None at all 18% 15% 14% 16% 10% 29% 15% 10% 16% 20% 14% 18% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,294) (556) (501) (550) (525) (409) (419) (453) (486) (498) (511) (475)
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41C. Trust in Branches — The Judicial Branch - The Supreme Court of the United States and other federal courts

How much trust and confidence do you have in the three branches of the U.S. federal government?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A great deal 8% 11% 6% 7% 14% 13% 14% 9% 5% 8% 7% 8% 14%
A fair amount 39% 43% 36% 41% 36% 40% 42% 31% 40% 46%  35% 46% 36%
Not very much 33% 31% 35% 34% 31% 30% 27% 36% 36% 31% 3% 29% 36%
None at all 19% 16% 22% 18% 20% 17% 18% 24% 19% 15%  21% 17% 14%
Totals 99%  101% 99%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (689) (794) (986) (192) (209) (241)  (370) (528) (344) (611) (389) (340)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
A great deal 8% 9% 7% 11% 11% 5% 9% 5% 7% 13% 9% 9% 7%
A fair amount 39% 39% 26% 54% 31% 36% 53% 33% 39% 51% 39% 37% 43%
Not very much 33% 35% 44% 24% 38% 34% 26% 39% 40% 24% 34% 34% 31%
None at all 19% 17% 22% 11% 20% 25% 12% 23% 14% 12% 17% 20% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,291) (554) (501) (548) (526) (409) (419) (452) (487) (496) (511) (476)
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February 25 - 28, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

42. Supreme Court Trust
Which of these is closest to your view?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

| trust the Supreme Court more than other

branches of the federal government 30% 36% 25% 33%  26% 29% 27%  25%  31% 38% 26% 38% 33%
| trust the Supreme Court less than other

branches of the federal government 27% 28% 26% 26%  33% 26% 3%  29%  24%  23%  26% 27% 33%
| trust the Supreme Court about the same as

other branches of the federal government 43% 35% 49% 41%  41% 44% 39%  46%  45%  39% @ 49% 35% 35%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,479) (688) (791) (988)  (191) (205) (241) (368) (527) (343) (610) (386) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

| trust the Supreme Court more than other

branches of the federal government 30% 33% 12% 58% 17% 27% 49% 12% 26% 53% 26% 31% 34%
I trust the Supreme Court less than other

branches of the federal government 27% 29% 49% 8% 46% 22% 11% 55% 25% 11% 32% 27% 22%
| trust the Supreme Court about the same as

other branches of the federal government 43% 38% 39% 35% 37% 51% 39% 33% 49% 36% 42% 42% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,290) (553)  (502) (551) (518) (410) (418) (451) (487) (493)  (511)  (475)
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43A. Opinions on Supreme Court — The Supreme Court should be able to throw out any law it considers unconstitutional

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly agree 23% 29% 18% 22%  26% 23% 24%  24%  22%  24% @ 24% 25% 24%
Somewhat agree 25% 26% 24% 25%  23% 28% 26%  21%  21% 2% @ 22% 29% 28%
Somewhat disagree 17% 16% 19% 20%  14% 9% 14% 14% 23% 15% 1% 17% 18%
Strongly disagree 18% 17% 20% 18%  19% 19% 17% 18% 16% 23% 19% 18% 21%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 15% 17% 21% 19% 17% 18% 11% 19% 11% 10%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100%  99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,479) (688)  (791)  (982) (194)  (209)  (243) (370) (526) (340) (609)  (387) (339)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly agree 23% 25% 17% 35% 17% 22% 32% 14% 19% 36% 24% 21% 26%
Somewhat agree 25% 27% 26% 30% 24% 23% 28% 26% 27% 26% 28% 22% 25%
Somewhat disagree 17% 17% 17% 15% 16% 18% 18% 20% 15% 17% 14% 20% 17%
Strongly disagree 18% 18% 27% 10% 30% 15% 10% 28% 21% 9% 18% 20% 17%
Not sure 16% 13% 14% 11% 14% 23% 12% 11% 17% 12% 17% 17% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,287) (552) (499) (552) (519) (408) (421) (451) (483) (498)  (507)  (474)
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43B. Opinions on Supreme Court — The Supreme Court gets too mixed up in politics

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly agree 32% 31% 32% 32%  30% 29% 28% 31% 34% 33% 35% 29% 35%
Somewhat agree 31% 31% 31% 31% 33% 31% 31% 31% 30% 33% 27% 38% 27%
Somewhat disagree 13% 16% 10% 14%  10% 12% 14% 10% 13%  14% 12% 12% 19%
Strongly disagree 9% 12% 6% 9%  12% % 12% 10% 6%  10% 7% 11% 12%
Not sure 15% 10% 20% 14% 15% 21% 15% 18% 16% 10% 19% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  99%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,464) (685) (779) (968) (195)  (205)  (241) (368) (521) (334) (604)  (385) (336)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly agree 32% 34% 48% 20% 46% 28% 22% 46% 32% 24% 32% 32% 32%
Somewhat agree 31%  31%  31%  32%  29% 31% 33% 28% 37% 31%  30%  35%  28%
Somewhat disagree 13% 14% 9% 19% 9% 12% 18% 10% 12% 18% 13% 13% 13%
Strongly disagree 9% 9% 5% 14% 6% 9% 13% 7% 9% 12% 11% 7% 10%
Not sure 15% 12% 8% 14% 10% 20% 15% 9% 10% 15% 15% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,464) (1,274) (550) (487) (548) (514) (402) (420) (444) (476) (495)  (505)  (464)
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44A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age Income

Total Male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 65% 62% 58% 60% 69% 70%  67% 58% 65%
Somewhat Important 28% 31% 29%  29% 271%  29% 27% 31% 29%
Not very Important 6% 5% 9%  10% 3% 1% 5% 10% 4%
Unimportant 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (694) (244) (373) (533) (345) (614) (392) (340)

Reg Ideology Urban/Rural

Totall Voters Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 65% 67% 70% 56% 64% 71% 64% 63% 67%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 22% 34% 29% 23% 24% 31% 28%
Not very Important 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 4% 9% 4% 3%
Unimportant 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 100%  99%  99%  99%  99%  99%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (1,299) (412) (423) (452) (489) (503)  (513)  (479)
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44B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 45% 46% 45% 45%  41% 47% 35% 34% 50% 61%  46% 47% 43%
Somewhat Important 35% 35% 35% 35%  38% 31% 39% 2%  32%  28%  32% 33% 39%
Not very Important 15% 15% 15% 15% 14% 18% 20% 19% 12% 10% 15% 15% 15%
Unimportant 5% 4% 5% 5% 7% 3% 6% 6% 6% 1% 6% 5% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (695)  (802) (994) (196) (210) (246) (373) (533) (345) (615) (392) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 45% 49% 32% 70% 34% 42% 62% 30% 40% 65% 44% 42% 51%
Somewhat Important 35% 34% 46% 22% 45% 35% 24% 46% 42% 20% 35% 39% 31%
Not very Important 15% 13% 18% 7% 17% 17% 10% 16% 13% 12% 17% 14% 13%
Unimportant 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 6% 3% 7% 4% 2% 3% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,301) (5657) (504) (554) (530) (413) (423) (454) (489) (503) (514) (480)
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44C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 44% 40% 48% 40%  62% 51% 54%  48%  40%  37%  46% 31% 45%
Somewhat Important 27% 26% 28% 271%  24% 30% 28% 30% 27% 24% 28% 29% 28%
Not very Important 15% 17% 12% 16% 9% 12% 12% 13% 13% 20% 13% 19% 12%
Unimportant 14% 17% 12% 18% 6% % 6% 9%  20% 20% 12% 20% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (695)  (802) (994) (196) (210) (246) (373) (533) (345) (615) (892) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very Important 44% 43% 70% 13% 70% 44% 16% 71% 48% 19% 53% 43% 37%
Somewhat Important 27% 26% 23% 27% 23% 28% 31% 21% 34% 24% 27% 27% 28%
Not very Important 15% 15% 5% 26% 5% 14% 25% 6% 10% 26% 14% 13% 16%
Unimportant 14% 17% 2% 34% 2% 14% 28% 3% 8% 31% 6% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,301) (557) (504) (554) (530) (413) (423) (454) (489) (503) (514) (480)
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44D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 44% 47% 41% 45%  43% 36% 35% 39%  45%  55%  40% 44% 47%
Somewhat Important 41% 39% 42% 40%  41% 41% 2%  37% 2%  41%  41% 44% 39%
Not very Important 12% 10% 13% 11% 8% 18% 17% 17% 9% 3%  15% 8% 10%
Unimportant 4% 4% 4% 3% 9% 6% 6% 7% 3% 0% 4% 4% 3%
Totals 101%  100% 100%  99% 101%  101%  100% 100%  99%  99% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (695) (802)  (994) (196)  (210)  (246) (373) (533) (345) (615)  (392) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very Important 44% 48% 44% 53% 45% 40% 47% 43% 41% 51% 46% 44% 42%
Somewhat Important 41% 41% 46% 36% 43% 41% 38% 45% 44% 35% 40% 41% 41%
Not very Important 12% 9% 9% 8% 10% 13% 11% 10% 12% 10% 11% 11% 13%
Unimportant 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,301) (557) (504) (554) (530) (413) (423) (454) (489) (503)  (514)  (480)
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44E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 66% 64% 69% 69%  69% 48% 50% 54% 71% 89%  68% 67% 64%
Somewhat Important 24% 28% 21% 23%  22% 32% 31% 32%  24%  10% @ 24% 24% 24%
Not very Important 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 12% 9% 13% 4% 1% 4% 6% 10%
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 8% 10% 1% 2% 0% 4% 3% 3%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (695) (802) (994) (196) (210) (246) (373) (533) (345) (615) (392) (341)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
66% 70% 60% 84% 60% 63% 78% 53% 67% 79% 64% 67% 68%

Very Important

Somewhat Important 24% 22% 30% 12% 31% 27% 14% 33% 28% 14% 24% 24% 25%
Not very Important 6% 5% 8% 3% 6% 7% 6%  10% 4% 3% 8% 5% 5%
Unimportant 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 4% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,497) (1,301) (557) (504) (554) (530) (413) (423) (454) (489) (503)  (514)  (480)
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44F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 58% 53% 62% 56% 72% 55% 60% 58% 54%  61% 56% 52% 56%
Somewhat Important 30% 32% 29% 33%  18% 30% 28%  29%  33% 34% 31% 35% 31%
Not very Important 9% 11% 8% 8% 7% 14% 12% 9% 11% 5%  10% 10% 10%
Unimportant 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 0% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (694) (803) (993) (197) (210) (246) (373) (533) (345) (616) (392) (340)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very Important 58% 60% 70% 50% 66% 56% 50% 64% 60% 49% 65% 55% 53%
Somewhat Important 30% 31% 24% 39% 24% 30% 38% 26% 29% 38% 23% 34% 33%
Not very Important 9% 7% 5% 10% 8% 11% 9% 7% 9% 12% 9% 8% 11%
Unimportant 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,301) (556) (504) (554) (530) (413) (423) (454) (489) (504) (513) (480)
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44G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 65% 57% 73% 64%  71% 62% 5% 61% 71%  69%  70% 56% 58%
Somewhat Important 26% 32% 21% 21%  21% 24% 31%  25%  23%  28% 23% 33% 30%
Not very Important 7% 9% 5% 7% 5% 11% 10% 11% 5% 3% 5% 9% 10%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (693) (802)  (992) (196)  (210)  (245) (373) (532) (345) (614)  (392) (340)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 65% 65% 80% 51% 75% 68% 51% 76% 66% 53% 67% 66% 61%
Somewhat Important 26% 27% 17% 36% 21% 23% 35% 16% 28% 35% 21% 28% 29%
Not very Important 7% 7% 3% 11% 3% 6%  12% 7% 4%  10% 9% 4% 9%
Unimportant 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,299) (556) (503) (553) (530) (412) (423) (453) (488) (503) (513) (479)
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44H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending

How important are the following issues to you?

Total

Gender

Age

Income

Male

30-44

65+

50-100K

100k +

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Not very Important
Unimportant

59%
32%
%
1%

56%
34%
9%
2%

53%
34%
10%

2%

66%
31%
2%
1%

58%
33%

8%
1%

58%
31%
10%

1%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%

(1,496)

101%
(695)

99%
(373)

100%
(345)

100%
(392)

100%
(341)

Total

Reg

Urban/Rural

Voters

Lib

Con

Suburb

Rural

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Not very Important
Unimportant

59%
32%
7%
1%

63%
30%
6%
1%

45%
40%
13%

2%

75%
20%
5%
0%

62%
30%
7%
1%

63%
31%
4%
2%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(1,496)

100%

(1,300)

100%
(423)

100%
(488)

100%
(514)

100%
(479)
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44l. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 45% 35% 55% 44%  50% 50% 43%  44%  44%  50% @ 45% 43% 44%
Somewhat Important 27% 29% 25% 28%  24% 25% 28% 30% 26% 25% @ 26% 28% 29%
Not very Important 17% 21% 13% 17% 20% 15% 18% 18% 16% 15% 17% 19% 17%
Unimportant 10% 14% 7% 11% 6% 11% 11% 8% 13% 9%  12% 10% 9%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 99%  99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (695)  (803) (994) (197) (210) (247) (373) (533) (345) (616) (892) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 45% 46% 56% 38% 55% 44% 37% 58% 39% 40% 47% 45% 44%
Somewhat Important 27% 26% 28% 24% 29% 26% 28% 28% 34% 24% 32% 25% 25%
Not very Important 17% 17% 12% 22% 12% 18% 22% 11% 19% 19% 14% 18% 18%
Unimportant 10% 11% 4% 17% 5% 13% 13% 4% 8% 17% 7% 12% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,302) (557) (504) (555) (530) (413) (423) (455) (489) (504) (514) (480)
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44J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 54% 46% 61% 50%  71% 54% 55%  55% 57%  49%  58% 46% 51%
Somewhat Important 30% 32% 28% 33%  21% 23% 31% 30% 25% 38% 28% 33% 33%
Not very Important 10% 14% 7% 11% 5% 16% 9% 9% 12%  10% 9% 16% 10%
Unimportant 5% 8% 3% 6% 3% 6% 5% 6% % 3% 6% 5% 6%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (695)  (801)  (994) (196)  (209)  (246) (373) (532) (345) (614)  (392) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 54% 53% 74% 30% 71% 56% 33% 76% 52% 35% 57% 54% 51%
Somewhat Important 30% 30% 20% 41% 21% 29% 42% 17% 35% 39% 32% 30% 29%
Not very Important 10% 11% 4% 19% 7% 9% 16% 6% 9% 17% 7% 12% 12%
Unimportant 5% 6% 1% 9% 1% 6% 9% 2% 3% 8% 4% 4% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,300) (556) (504) (554) (529) (413) (423) (454) (489) (502) (514) (480)
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44K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 53% 51% 56% 49%  71% 53% 54%  54%  56%  48%  55% 46% 54%
Somewhat Important 33% 33% 33% 36%  21% 33% 33%  31% 29%  41%  32% 36% 33%
Not very Important 9% 11% 8% 10% 3% 12% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 14% 7%
Unimportant 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 5% 6% 2% 4% 4% 6%
Totals 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (695) (802)  (994) (196)  (210)  (246) (373) (533) (345) (615)  (392) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very Important 53% 53% 69% 39% 66% 54% 40% 70% 51% 41% 57% 56% 46%
Somewhat Important 33% 33% 27% 40% 28% 33% 39% 23% 35% 41% 32% 32% 36%
Not very Important 9% 9% 3% 15% 4% 7% 17% 5% 10% 12% 8% 8% 12%
Unimportant 4% 4% 1% 6% 2% 6% 5% 1% 3% 6% 3% 4% 6%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,301) (557) (504) (554) (530) (413) (423) (454) (489) (503) (514) (480)
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44L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 56% 49% 62% 54%  71% 50% 48% 51% 56% 67% 57% 52% 54%
Somewhat Important 25% 28% 23% 21%  15% 29% 30% 28% 25%  19%  26% 26% 26%
Not very Important 13% 15% 11% 13% 9% 15% 16% 14% 12%  10% 10% 16% 14%
Unimportant 6% 8% 4% 7% 5% 6% 6% 7% 7% 4% 7% 6% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (694)  (802) (993) (196) (210) (245) (373) (533) (345) (615) (892) (340)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 56% 56% 63% 51% 67% 49% 51% 64% 51% 54% 57% 54% 56%
Somewhat Important 25% 26% 23% 28% 21% 27% 28% 21% 29% 26% 27% 27% 22%
Not very Important 13% 11% 10% 13% 8% 15% 16% 11% 14% 14% 11% 13% 15%
Unimportant 6% 6% 4% 8% 4% 10% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,300) (556) (504) (553) (530) (413) (423) (453) (489) (503) (513) (480)
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44M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 62% 57% 67% 61%  72% 56% 51% 50% 67% 80%  66% 62% 54%
Somewhat Important 28% 31% 24% 29%  20% 28% 33% 3%  26% 1% 24% 30% 32%
Not very Important 8% 8% 7% 7% 4% 14% 13% 11% 4% 3% % 5% 12%
Unimportant 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 0% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (694) (802) (993) (197) (209) (247) (373) (531) (345) (614) (392) (341)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
62% 64% 54% 76% 58% 58% 71% 50% 63% 75% 63% 63% 61%

Very Important

Somewhat Important 28% 27% 33% 20% 31% 31% 20% 35% 28% 20% 27% 27% 29%
Not very Important 8% 7% 10% 3% 9% 7% 7% 12% 7% 4% 7% 9% 6%
Unimportant 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,496) (1,300) (557) (503) (554) (529) (413) (422) (454) (489) (504)  (514)  (478)
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44N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 50% 43% 57% 45%  68% 52% 55%  45%  49%  52%  58% 40% 41%
Somewhat Important 32% 34% 30% 33%  23% 31% 31%  36% 30% 31% 28% 35% 37%
Not very Important 12% 15% 10% 14% 3% 13% 10% 12% 13% 14% 11% 15% 15%
Unimportant 6% 8% 4% 7% 5% 4% 4% 7% 8% 4% 4% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  99%  99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (694) (802)  (993) (196)  (210)  (246) (373) (532) (345) (614)  (392) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 50% 48% 59% 36% 61% 52% 35% 62% 46% 42% 52% 51% 46%
Somewhat Important 32% 32% 32% 32% 30% 31% 34% 30% 37% 30% 32% 30% 33%
Not very Important 12% 14% 8%  21% % 1%  20% 8% 11% 17%  10% = 13%  14%
Unimportant 6% 6% 1%  12% 2% 6% 10% 1% 6% 10% 5% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,300) (557) (504) (553) (530) (413) (422) (454) (489) (503)  (514)  (479)
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440. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 73% 69% 76% 73%  72% 65% 5% 68% 79% 82%  78% 70% 64%
Somewhat Important 21% 24% 19% 21%  22% 22% 27%  26% 7%  17%  16% 23% 29%
Not very Important 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 9% 10% 5% 3% 1% 4% 5% 6%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 5% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (694) (802) (993) (196) (210) (246) (373) (532) (345) (614) (392) (341)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
73% 74% 62% 87% 63% 73% 83% 60% 66% 86% 67% 75% 76%

Very Important

Somewhat Important 21% 22% 33% 10% 29% 21% 12% 32% 29% 10% 26% 19% 19%
Not very Important 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 8% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5%
Unimportant 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,496) (1,300) (557) (504) (553) (530) (413) (422) (454) (489) (503)  (514)  (479)
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45. Most Important Issue

Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Inflation/prices 21% 18% 23% 23% 19% 14% 13% 16% 29% 21% 22% 25% 15%
Health care 12% 11% 12% 11%  18% 10% 8% 13% 13% 11% 15% 6% 10%
Jobs and the economy 9% 11% 8% 7%  13% 14% 17% 14% 7% 1% 9% 10% 10%
Climate change and the environment 9% 9% 9% 8%  10% 9% 11% 11% 6%  10% 9% 6% 12%
National Security 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 2% 3% 8% 7%  13% 7% 10% 9%
Immigration 8% 9% 7% 9% 5% 6% 5% 5% 8%  13% 8% 9% %
Civil rights 6% 6% 5% 4% 7% 8% 9% 5% % 1% 5% 4% %
Taxes and government spending 5% 5% 5% 6% 1% 3% 2% 3% 6% 8% 4% 6% 7%
Abortion 5% 3% 6% 6% 2% 4% 2% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6%
Guns 5% 3% 6% 4% 8% 6% 3% 4% 4% 8% 6% 3% 4%
Education 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 10% 12% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3%
Crime 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2%
Criminal justice reform 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 6% 6% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3%
Civil liberties 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Foreign policy 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3%
Totals 101% 98% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (691)  (802)  (992) (195)  (209)  (244) (372) (533) (344) (613)  (391) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Inflation/prices 21% 21% 13% 29% 17% 17% 29% 15% 20% 26% 16% 23% 23%
Health care 12% 11% 17% 5% 14% 15% 5% 13% 14% 6% 11% 12% 12%
Jobs and the economy 9% 8% 7% 9% 7% 10% 11% 8% 13% 9% 12% 8% 8%
Climate change and the environment 9% 11% 20% 1% 16% 7% 4% 19% 9% 2% 11% 9% 7%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
National Security 8% 9% 6% 12% 5% 8% 11% 5% 7% 11% 7% 8% 8%
Immigration 8% 8% 2% 15% 3% 7% 13% 3% 6% 14% 8% 6% 9%
Civil rights 6% 5% 8% 2% 8% 7% 2% 10% 5% 3% 5% 5% 7%
Taxes and government spending 5% 6% 2% 10% 1% 7% 6% 1% 4% 9% 3% 5% 7%
Abortion 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 3% 5% 7% 2% 5% 4% 6% 4%
Guns 5% 4% 7% 2% 7% 4% 3% 8% 5% 2% 3% 6% 5%
Education 4% 3% 4% 2% 7% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 8% 2% 2%
Crime 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2%
Criminal justice reform 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Civil liberties 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Foreign policy 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 102%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,298) (557) (502) (554) (528) (411) (423) (454) (488) (502)  (514)  (477)
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46A. Favorability of Individuals — Joe Biden

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 20% 21% 19% 19% 33% 17% 16% 18% 20% 27% 18% 19% 25%
Somewhat favorable 26% 26% 27% 22% 32% 38% 37% 34% 21% 15% 26% 28% 24%
Favorable 46% 47% 46% 1% 65% 55% 53% 52% 1% 42% 44% 47% 50%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 12% 11% 19% 14% 23% 14% 8% 7% 13% 12% 12%
Very unfavorable 37% 38% 35% 44% 11% 24% 18% 30% 44% 51% 38% 39% 38%
Unfavorable 49% 51% 48% 55% 30% 39% 41% 44% 52% 58% 51% 51% 50%
Don’t know 4% 2% 6% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 0% 5% 2% 1%
Totals 99% 100%  99%  100% 100%  99%  100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (691)  (801)  (992) (193)  (210)  (244) (372) (531) (345) (614)  (389) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 20% 23% 42% 3% 41% 12% 6% 39% 18% 10% 26% 18% 16%
Somewhat favorable 26% 24% 42% 5% 42% 26% 9% 39% 38% 8% 34% 28% 17%
Favorable 46% 47% 84% 8% 83% 38% 16% 78% 56% 18% 60% 46% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 10% 9% 11% 9% 15% 14% 11% 15% 11% 13% 11% 14%
Very unfavorable 37% 41% 5% 80% 4% 39% 70% 7% 25% 70% 22% 38% 50%
Unfavorable 49% 51% 13% 91% 13% 54% 84% 18% 40% 82% 36% 49% 64%
Don’t know 4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 8% 0% 4% 3% 1% 4% 5% 3%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99% 100%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,298) (556) (503) (553) (527) (412) (423) (453) (487) (501)  (512)  (479)
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46B. Favorability of Individuals — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 17% 16% 18% 14% 36% 18% 19% 17% 16% 17% 17% 17% 18%
Somewhat favorable 25% 25% 25% 25%  22% 29% 31%  31% 21%  20% @ 22% 25% 28%
Favorable 42% 41% 43% 39%  58% 46% 49% 49% 37% 37% 40% 41% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 11% 10%  15% 11% 13% 13% 10% 7%  10% 11% 14%
Very unfavorable 37% 39% 34% 43% 12% 26% 18% 27% 43%  56%  37% 42% 36%
Unfavorable 47% 50% 45% 53% 27% 36% 31% 40% 53% 63% 46% 53% 50%
Don’t know 10% 8% 12% 8% 15% 17% 20% 11% 10% 1% 14% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (892) (798) (990) (193) (210) (245) (372) (531) (342) (613) (390) (340)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 17% 18% 31% 3% 35% 8% 7% 30% 18% 8% 25% 13% 12%
Somewhat favorable 25% 25% 45% 5% 42% 23% 9% 46% 33% 6% 31% 26% 18%
Favorable 42% 43% 76% 8% 77% 31% 16% 76% 50% 15% 56% 39% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 12% % 10% 12% 9% 10% 15% 7% 13% 12% 7%
Very unfavorable 37% 42% 6% 81% 5% 38% 71% 6% 25% 73% 21% 38% 51%
Unfavorable 47% 52% 18% 88% 15% 50%  80% 17%  40%  79% 34% 50% 58%
Don’t know 10% 5% 5% 4% 7% 19% 4% 7% 9% 6% 10% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,296) (555) (501) (554) (526) (410) (423) (453) (485) (502) (513) (475)
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46C. Favorability of Individuals — Kevin McCarthy
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 10% 13% 8% 9%  18% 11% 11% % 8% 1% 9% 12% 12%
Somewhat favorable 22% 29% 17% 24% 15% 23% 22% 24% 19% 27% 16% 29% 29%
Favorable 33% 1% 25% 33% 33% 34% 33% 31% 26% 45% 25% 1% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 17% 15% 17% 12% 14% 21% 17% 16% 10% 16% 21% 16%
Very unfavorable 26% 27% 25% 27% 27% 20% 16% 25% 31% 30% 23% 26% 31%
Unfavorable 42% 44% 40% 44% 39% 34% 37% 42% 47% 40% 40% 47% 47%
Don’t know 25% 14% 35% 23% 28% 32% 30% 27% 27% 15% 35% 12% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (688) (797) (990) (189)  (209)  (242) (368) (530) (345) (610)  (389) (340)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 10% 12% 4% 21% 6% 6% 20% 5% 8% 19% 13% 9% 9%
Somewhat favorable 22% 26% 11% 44% 16% 17% 35% 11% 19% 40% 23% 19% 26%
Favorable 33% 38% 16% 64% 23% 23% 55% 16% 27% 60% 35% 28% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 15% 15% 13% 17% 16% 15% 16% 22% 14% 16% 17% 15%
Very unfavorable 26% 31% 54% 8% 43% 25% 9% 51% 30% 7% 24% 29% 25%
Unfavorable 42% 45% 68% 21% 60% 1% 24% 67% 51% 21% 40% 46% 40%
Don’t know 25% 17% 16% 15% 18% 36% 20% 17% 22% 19% 24% 26% 25%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,293) (552) (503) (549) (524) (412) (421) (450) (485) (499) (512)  (474)
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46D. Favorability of Individuals — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 6% 7% 4% 5% 10% 9% 9% 8% 3% 4% 4% 6% 11%
Somewhat favorable 18% 21% 15% 17% 1% 25% 23%  21% 11%  20% 16% 19% 19%
Favorable 24% 28% 19% 22% 27% 34% 32% 29% 14% 23% 20% 25% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 28% 17% 25%  16% 11% 18% 18% 22% 31% 21% 30% 22%
Very unfavorable 34% 33% 35% 37%  30% 26% 24%  31%  43% 36% 31% 35% 41%
Unfavorable 57% 61% 53% 62% 45% 37% 42% 49% 65% 66% 51% 65% 62%
Don’t know 20% 11% 28% 16% 2% 29% 26%  22% 21% 10% 28% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (690) (799) (991) (193) (209) (242) (372) (530) (345) (613) (389) (339)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 3% 7% 7% 5% 7% 9% 4% 5%
Somewhat favorable 18% 18% 10% 26% 15% 10% 30% 11% 18% 27% 22% 15% 16%
Favorable 24% 23% 16% 32% 22% 13% 37% 18% 23% 33% 31% 19% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 24% 17% 31% 17% 22% 28% 13% 27% 29% 16% 24% 26%
Very unfavorable 34% 40% 57% 25% 48% 36% 18% 59% 33% 22% 31% 38% 34%
Unfavorable 57% 64% 74% 56% 65% 59% 45% 71% 60% 51% 46% 63% 60%
Don’t know 20% 13% 10% 12% 13% 28% 18% 11% 18% 15% 22% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,295) (553) (502) (551) (527) (411) (420) (453) (487) (500)  (511)  (478)
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46E. Favorability of Individuals — Chuck Schumer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 12% 13% 11% 11% 25% 8% 8% 12% 11% 16% 11% 12% 16%
Somewhat favorable 22% 24% 20% 22%  24% 21% 29%  24% 18%  18%  19% 22% 30%
Favorable 34% 37% 31% 33% 49% 29% 37% 36% 29% 35% 30% 34% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 10% 11%  11% 13% 13% 14% 11% 9%  12% 13% 13%
Very unfavorable 29% 34% 25% 33% 11% 26% 16% 20% 35% 44% 25% 37% 31%
Unfavorable 41% 48% 35% 45% 22% 39% 29% 35% 46% 53% 37% 50% 44%
Don'’t know 25% 15% 34% 22% 29% 32% 33% 29% 25% 13% 33% 16% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (690) (796) (987) (192) (210) (245) (370) (526) (345) (613) (388) (339)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 12% 14% 26% 3% 27% 5% 4%  26% 11% 4% 15% 12% 8%
Somewhat favorable 22% 23% 38% 8% 32% 21% 12% 35% 30% 9% 31% 19% 16%
Favorable 34% 37% 64% 11% 58% 26% 16% 61% 41% 14% 46% 31% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 11% 10% 11% 12% 12% 9% 14% 11% 11% 11% 13%
Very unfavorable 29% 35% 9% 66% 10% 28% 53% 10% 21% 57% 17% 33% 38%
Unfavorable 41% 47% 21% 76% 21% 40% 64% 19% 36% 67% 28% 44% 52%
Don’t know 25% 16% 16% 13% 20% 34% 19% 20% 23% 19% 25% 25% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,292) (555) (499) (553) (524) (409) (423) (452) (482) (501)  (510)  (475)
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46F. Favorability of Individuals — Hakeem Jeffries
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 13% 15% 11% 11% 29% 9% 10% 13% 11% 17% 12% 15% 14%
Somewhat favorable 18% 23% 12% 18%  16% 16% 24%  23% 14% 12% 11% 18% 28%
Favorable 30% 38% 23% 29% 45% 25% 34% 35% 25% 29% 23% 33% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 14% 8% 9%  12% 16% 12% 13% 8%  12% 8% 13% 14%
Very unfavorable 16% 19% 14% 18% 9% 13% 12% 11%  20% 22%  15% 20% 18%
Unfavorable 27% 33% 22% 28% 20% 30% 24% 23% 27% 34% 23% 32% 32%
Don’t know 43% 30% 55% 43%  34% 45% 2%  41%  48% 38% 54% 35% 26%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (689) (798) (989) (193) (208) (243) (370) (530) (344) (609) (389) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 13% 15% 27% 3% 25% 8% 4%  28% 12% 4% 14% 13% 10%
Somewhat favorable 18% 17% 25% 9% 26% 17% 10% 28% 23% 9% 27% 13% 13%
Favorable 30% 32% 52% 12% 51% 24% 14% 56% 35% 13% 41% 26% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 8% 13% 9% 9% 14% 8% 12% 13% 12% 9% 11%
Very unfavorable 16% 20% 5% 37% 5% 15% 30% 4% 11% 31% 10% 17% 22%
Unfavorable 27% 31% 12% 51% 15% 24% 44% 12% 24% 44% 22% 26% 33%
Don’t know 43% 38% 36% 38% 34% 52% 41% 32% 42% 43% 37% 48% 43%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,293) (555) (502) (553) (523) (411) (421) (451) (488) (500)  (513)  (474)
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46G. Favorability of Individuals — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 22% 24% 20% 24% 16% 17% 16% 21% 25% 23% 23% 24% 22%
Somewhat favorable 18% 21% 14% 19% 15% 18% 19% 20% 15% 20% 17% 20% 20%
Favorable 40% 45% 35% 42% 31% 36% 35% 1% 40% 43% 40% 44% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 10% 11% 7% 15% 20% 12% 5% 9% 9% 12% 12%
Very unfavorable 44% 39% 49% 43% 55% 39% 36% 40% 50% 47% 46% 41% 42%
Unfavorable 55% 51% 59% 54% 62% 54% 56% 52% 56% 56% 55% 53% 55%
Don’t know 5% 4% 7% 4% 7% 10% 9% 7% 5% 1% 5% 3% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100%  99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (690)  (799)  (990) (192)  (210)  (243) (372) (532) (342) (612)  (390) (340)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 22% 23% 4% 45% 7% 17% 44% 9% 12% 42% 19% 18% 30%
Somewhat favorable 18% 17% 6% 31% 10% 14% 30% 9% 16% 29% 17% 16% 21%
Favorable 40% 41% 10% 76% 17% 31% 74% 18% 27% 1% 36% 34% 50%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 6% 11% 9% 13% 11% 8% 15% 9% 16% 8% 10%
Very unfavorable 44% 47% 82% 10% 70% 47% 13% 71% 53% 18% 41% 55% 35%
Unfavorable 55% 57% 89% 21% 79% 60% 23% 79% 68% 27% 57% 62% 45%
Don’t know 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% 9% 3% 3% 4% 2% 8% 4% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,296) (552) (504) (549) (527) (413) (422) (451) (486) (501)  (512)  (476)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 25 - 28, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

47A. Favorability of Political Parties — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 18% 18% 18% 14% 39% 23% 21% 17% 17% 18% 16% 17% 21%
Somewhat favorable 26% 25% 27% 24% 32% 30% 34% 28% 23%  20%  26% 25% 27%
Favorable 44% 42% 45% 39% 71% 53% 55% 45% 40% 37% 42% 42% 49%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 15% 17% 17% 12% 13% 22% 22% 14% 9% 15% 17% 18%
Very unfavorable 33% 37% 29% 38% 13% 23% 13% 24% 40% 51% 34% 39% 31%
Unfavorable 49% 52% 46% 55% 25% 36% 35% 46% 54% 59% 49% 56% 49%
Don’t know 7% 5% 9% 6% 5% 11% 10% 9% 6% 3% 9% 2% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (692) (792) (990) (194) (205) (243) (368) (529) (344) (611) (390) (337)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 18% 20% 36% 3% 45% 4% 4% 37% 18% 6% 25% 16% 13%
Somewhat favorable 26% 26% 45% 6% 43% 23% 10% 43% 36% 8% 31% 26% 20%
Favorable 44% 45% 80% 9% 88% 27% 14% 80% 54% 15% 55% 42% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 15% 13% 17% 6% 23% 20% 12% 19% 16% 17% 14% 18%
Very unfavorable 33% 36% 4% 2% 3% 34% 65% 5% 23% 67% 20% 36% 43%
Unfavorable 49% 52% 17% 89% 9% 57% 84% 17% 43% 83% 37% 50% 61%
Don’t know 7% 3% 2% 2% 3% 16% 1% 3% 4% 2% 7% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,292) (554) (500) (551) (525) (408) (423) (450) (484) (498) (510) (476)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 25 - 28, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

47B. Favorability of Political Parties — The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 15% 15% 15% 16% 10% 10% 13% 15% 14% 18% 16% 15% 16%
Somewhat favorable 27% 31% 23% 29% 21% 26% 29% 26% 24% 29%  24% 29% 31%
Favorable 42% 46% 38% 45% 31% 36% 42% 41% 38% 47% 40% 44% 47%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 15% 17% 16% 19% 16% 13% 17% 18% 15% 16% 19% 12%
Very unfavorable 34% 32% 35% 33% 44% 31% 31% 31% 38% 35% 34% 33% 37%
Unfavorable 50% 47% 53% 48%  63% 47% 44%  48% 56% 49% 50% 53% 49%
Don’t know 8% 7% 9% 6% 6% 17% 14% 11% 5% 4%  10% 3% 4%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (690) (798) (990) (194) (208) (244) (369) (530) (345) (609) (390) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 15% 16% 3% 30% 3% 7% 37% 7% 7% 30% 16% 14% 15%
Somewhat favorable 27% 27% 10% 47% 15% 20% 47% 13% 24% 42% 26% 23% 32%
Favorable 42% 43% 13% 77% 18% 27% 84% 20% 32% 72% 41% 37% 48%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 17% 16% 15% 17% 22% 9% 11% 25% 13% 17% 14% 18%
Very unfavorable 34% 37% 68% 6% 59% 35% 5% 67% 38% 10% 34% 40% 28%
Unfavorable 50% 54% 84% 21% 76% 57% 14% 78% 63% 23% 50% 54% 45%
Don’t know 8% 3% 3% 2% 6% 16% 2% 2% 5% 5% 8% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,299) (556)  (504) (552) (524) (412) (420) (452) (487) (499)  (513)  (476)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 25 - 28, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

48. Biden Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 15% 17% 13% 14%  23% 15% 12% 12% 14% 23% 14% 12% 21%
Somewhat approve 27% 27% 28% 24%  39% 30% 38% 32% 25% 15% 28% 30% 24%
Approve 42% 44% 41% 38% 62% 45% 50% 43% 39% 38% 42% 43% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 16% 14%  20% 20% 27%  23% 9% 4%  13% 15% 18%
Strongly disapprove 36% 38% 34% 43%  11% 24% 14%  271%  45%  55% 3% 40% 35%
Disapprove 51% 52% 51% 57% 31% 44% 41% 50% 54% 60% 50% 55% 54%
Not sure 6% 4% 9% 5% 7% 11% 9% 6% 7% 2% 8% 3% 2%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (695)  (805)  (994) (197) (212)  (248) (374) (533) (345) (616)  (392) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 15% 18% 35% 2% 35% 5% 4% 32% 11% 7% 18% 15% 12%
Somewhat approve 27% 26% 46% 4% 44% 27% 9% 40% 44% 8% 39% 25% 17%
Approve 42% 44% 81% 6% 79% 32% 13% 72% 55% 15% 57% 40% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 13% 13% 13% 14% 17% 15% 16% 18% 11% 16% 15% 15%
Strongly disapprove 36% 41% 4% 81% 4% 37% 71% 8% 23% 71% 21% 38% 50%
Disapprove 51% 54% 16% 93% 18% 54% 86% 24% 41% 83% 37% 53% 65%
Not sure 6% 2% 3% 1% 3% 14% 0% 4% 4% 2% 6% 7% 6%
Totals 99%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  99%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,302) (557) (504) (555) (532) (413) (423) (456) (489) (505)  (514)  (481)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 25 - 28, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

49A. Biden Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 17% 18% 15% 16%  28% 12% 11% 19% 17% 21%  16% 16% 20%
Somewhat approve 26% 28% 24% 24%  29% 30% 36% 2%  22%  19%  26% 27% 28%
Approve 42% 46% 39% 40% 57% 42% 47% 46% 38% 39% 42% 44% 48%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 13% 13%  16% 16% 17% 16% 11% 11% 12% 15% 16%
Strongly disapprove 32% 33% 31% 3%  11% 27% 17%  24%  38%  47% 33% 36% 32%
Disapprove 46% 47% 44% 50% 27% 43% 34% 40% 49% 58%  46% 51% 48%
No opinion 12% 7% 17% 10% 16% 15% 19% 14% 12% 3% 12% 6% 4%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (689) (796) (986) (192)  (210)  (243) (370) (530) (342) (610)  (387) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 17% 18% 35% 2% 38% 8% 4% 35% 17% 5% 21% 15% 14%
Somewhat approve 26% 25% 41% 7% 39% 24% 14% 40% 38% 9% 33% 25% 18%
Approve 42% 43% 76% 9% 7% 31% 18% 76% 55% 15% 54% 41% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 10% 16% 8% 15% 17% 9% 16% 15% 16% 12% 13%
Strongly disapprove 32% 37% 5% 2% 5% 33% 61% 6% 21% 64% 20% 33% 45%
Disapprove 46% 50% 15% 88% 14% 48% 78% 15% 37% 79% 35% 45% 58%
No opinion 12% 6% 9% 2% 10% 21% 4% 10% 8% 6% 11% 15% 10%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99%  101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,292) (552) (502) (550) (522) (413) (421) (448) (487) (497)  (509)  (479)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
February 25 - 28, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

49B. Biden Issue Approval — Immigration
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 8% 8% 8% 5%  19% 12% 11% 10% 6% 6% 8% 8% 11%
Somewhat approve 23% 26% 21% 23% 2% 23% 25%  28% 21%  19%  20% 28% 25%
Approve 31% 34% 29% 28% 47% 35% 36% 38% 27% 26% 28% 36% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 15% 18% 16%  16% 22% 23%  21% 13% 11% 15% 16% 21%
Strongly disapprove 37% 40% 34% 44%  14% 22% 14%  25%  48%  56%  38% 42% 37%
Disapprove 53% 56% 51% 60% 30% 44% 37% 46% 61% 67% 53% 58% 58%
No opinion 15% 10% 20% 12%  23% 21% 27% 16% 12% 8%  19% 6% %
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (692)  (799)  (990) (193)  (211)  (243) (371) (532) (345) (613)  (389) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 8% 9% 18% 1% 18% 3% 3% 13% 9% 6% 12% 6% 6%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 41% 6% 40% 20% 8% 44% 31% 6% 29% 22% 19%
Approve 31% 33% 58% 8% 59% 23% 1% 57% 40% 12% 42% 28% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 15% 21% 8% 21% 18% 11% 23% 21% 8% 21% 16% 12%
Strongly disapprove 37% 42% 7% 81% 5% 38% 71% 7% 25% 2% 21% 40% 50%
Disapprove 53% 57% 28% 89% 26% 55% 81% 30% 47% 81% 42% 56% 62%
No opinion 15% 9% 14% 3% 15% 22% 8% 13% 14% 8% 16% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,297) (556) (503) (553) (525) (413) (422) (452) (487) (499)  (513)  (479)
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February 25 - 28, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

49C. Biden Issue Approval — Foreign policy

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 18% 21% 15% 17%  28% 13% 15% 16% 18% 22%  15% 17% 25%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 21% 22%  21% 31% 32%  26% 18% 16% 21% 27% 22%
Approve 40% 45% 36% 39% 50% 45% 47% 43% 36% 38% 37% 43% 47%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 15% 14%  18% 21% 16% 18% 17% 11%  15% 15% 19%
Strongly disapprove 30% 31% 29% 36%  12% 17% 13% 22%  36%  45%  30% 34% 30%
Disapprove 45% 47% 44% 49% 30% 38% 29% 40% 52% 56%  45% 49% 49%
No opinion 14% 7% 21% 11%  21% 17% 24% 17% 12% 6%  18% % 4%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (692) (798)  (989) (193) (211)  (243) (371) (531) (345) (613)  (389) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 18% 20% 39% 2% 39% 8% 5% 40% 17% 5% 23% 18% 13%
Somewhat approve 23% 21% 33% 8% 33% 25% 9% 31% 34% 11% 30% 21% 17%
Approve 40% 42% 72% 11% 71% 33% 14% 71% 51% 16% 53% 38% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 15% 11% 19% 11% 17% 20% 13% 14% 20% 16% 14% 17%
Strongly disapprove 30% 34% 4% 67% 4% 29% 59% 3% 22% 59% 17% 32% 41%
Disapprove 45% 49% 15% 86% 15% 45% 79% 17% 36% 78% 33% 46% 58%
No opinion 14% 9% 13% 3% 14% 22% 7% 13% 13% 6% 14% 16% 13%
Totals 101%  99%  100%  99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,297) (556) (503) (553) (525) (412) (422) (453) (487) (499)  (511)  (480)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 25 - 28, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

49D. Biden Issue Approval — Guns

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 10% 10% 11% 8%  22% 15% 16% 10% 8% 10% 12% 9% 13%
Somewhat approve 21% 23% 19% 21%  20% 21% 24%  24% 18% 19% 1% 27% 23%
Approve 31% 33% 30% 29% 42% 37% 40% 33% 26% 28% 28% 36% 36%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 19% 19% 19%  18% 24% 21%  23% 19% 14% 1% 20% 24%
Strongly disapprove 34% 37% 31% 40% 16% 22% 21% 24%  40%  48%  37% 35% 31%
Disapprove 53% 57% 50% 58% 34% 46% 42% 48% 59% 61% 54% 55% 54%
No opinion 16% 11% 21% 13%  24% 18% 19% 19% 15% 10% 18% 9% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (691)  (798)  (991) (190)  (211)  (244) (371) (530) (344) (611)  (389) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 10% 11% 19% 2% 23% 4% 4% 18% 12% 6% 14% 11% 7%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 38% 6% 36% 18% 7%  35% 30% 7% 27% 20% 15%
Approve 31% 32% 56% 8% 59% 22% 1% 53% 42% 13% 40% 31% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 19% 20% 17% 18% 20% 19% 24% 21% 15% 22% 18% 18%
Strongly disapprove 34% 38% 10% 68% 8% 36% 60% 9% 23% 64% 21% 34% 48%
Disapprove 53% 57% 30% 86% 26% 56% 79% 33% 44% 79% 43% 51% 65%
No opinion 16% 11% 13% 7% 15% 22% 10% 14% 14% 8% 16% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,296) (556) (502) (552) (526) (411) (420) (451) (487) (498)  (513)  (478)

92



The Economist/YouGov Poll
February 25 - 28, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

49E. Biden Issue Approval — Crime
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 9% 9% 9% 7%  20% 9% 11% 9% 6% 9%  10% 8% 10%
Somewhat approve 23% 27% 20% 23%  23% 27% 25%  2T%  21%  20% @ 20% 28% 25%
Approve 32% 35% 28% 30% 43% 36% 36% 37% 27% 30% 30% 35% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 18% 16% 15%  17% 20% 24%  20% 13% 12% 15% 19% 18%
Strongly disapprove 33% 35% 32% 38% 17% 24% 15% 24%  41%  49%  34% 35% 36%
Disapprove 50% 52% 48% 54% 34% 43% 39% 44% 54% 61% 49% 54% 54%
No opinion 18% 12% 24% 16%  23% 21% 25% 19% 20% 9% 21% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  99% 100%  101%  100%  99% 101%  99% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,484) (689) (795) (988) (190)  (209)  (243) (371) (528) (342) (612)  (385) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 9% 10% 18% 3% 18% 3% 4% 16% 9% 5% 13% 7% 7%
Somewhat approve 23% 22% 39% 4% 42% 18% 8% 43% 31% 6% 29% 22% 18%
Approve 32% 32% 56% 6% 60% 21% 13% 58% 40% 11% 42% 29% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 16% 16% 16% 13% 20% 17% 17% 22% 14% 19% 17% 14%
Strongly disapprove 33% 39% 8% 71% 5% 34% 62% 6% 22% 66% 22% 33% 44%
Disapprove 50% 55% 24% 88% 18% 55% 79% 22% 44% 79% 41% 50% 59%
No opinion 18% 14% 20% 6% 21%  24% 9% 19% 16% 9% 17% 21% 17%
Totals 100%  101%  101% 100%  99%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,290) (552) (500) (550) (525) (409) (419) (449) (486) (494)  (512)  (478)
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49F. Biden Issue Approval — Criminal justice reform
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 9% 10% 8% 6%  20% 10% 11% 10% % 7% 9% 9% 10%
Somewhat approve 22% 24% 20% 19%  29% 34% 28%  22%  21%  20% 21% 25% 22%
Approve 31% 34% 28% 26% 49% 44% 39% 32% 28% 27% 30% 34% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 17% 16% 16%  17% 15% 21%  21% 13% 11% 12% 19% 20%
Strongly disapprove 31% 34% 28% 37% 8% 20% 16% 24% 35%  45%  33% 30% 33%
Disapprove 47% 51% 43% 53% 24% 35% 37% 46% 48% 56%  45% 49% 53%
No opinion 22% 16% 29% 21%  26% 21% 24% 23% 24% 17%  25% 17% 15%
Totals 100%  101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (691)  (797) (989) (193) (211)  (246) (370) (527) (345) (612)  (388) (340)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 9% 10% 16% 3% 18% 3% 4% 15% 9% 6% 14% 6% 6%
Somewhat approve 22% 21% 35% 6% 39% 18% 9% 3% 30% 8% 27% 21% 18%
Approve 31% 30% 51% 9% 57% 21% 13% 53% 39% 13% 41% 27% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 17% 19% 14% 14% 19% 15% 17% 19% 14% 19% 15% 14%
Strongly disapprove 31% 34% 6% 65% 5% 33% 56% 8% 20% 59% 19% 30% 43%
Disapprove 47% 51% 25% 80% 19% 52% 71% 25% 39% 73% 38% 46% 58%
No opinion 22% 18% 24% 12% 24% 26% 16% 22% 22% 14% 21% 27% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,295) (557) (501) (554) (522) (412) (422) (450) (486) (501)  (512)  (475)
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49G. Biden Issue Approval — Inflation/prices
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 10% 11% 9% 9%  18% 11% 11% 12% 8%  10% 9% 9% 15%
Somewhat approve 22% 25% 19% 21%  26% 22% 24%  28% 17% 20%  19% 26% 25%
Approve 32% 36% 28% 29% 44% 33% 35% 39% 25% 30% 27% 36% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 17% 18% 17%  21% 19% 24% 16% 17% 13% 18% 19% 15%
Strongly disapprove 39% 40% 38% 45%  18% 28% 21%  32%  47%  52%  40% 41% 39%
Disapprove 56% 56% 57% 62% 39% 47% 45% 48% 64% 66% 57% 60% 54%
No opinion 12% 8% 16% 9% 1% 20% 20% 13% 11% 5%  15% 4% 6%
Totals 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (686) (797) (983) (193)  (211)  (243) (369) (528) (343) (610)  (385)  (339)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 10% 11% 20% 2% 23% 4% 2% 19% 11% 5% 13% 9% 7%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 41% 4% 37% 19% 8% 39% 31% 5% 28% 21% 17%
Approve 32% 34% 61% 6% 60% 23% 10% 58% 43% 10% 41% 30% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 14% 18% 11% 19% 18% 15% 23% 22% 11% 22% 18% 12%
Strongly disapprove 39% 44% 9% 81% 8% 42% 71% 8% 28% 2% 26% 38% 54%
Disapprove 56% 58% 27% 92% 27% 60% 85% 31% 50% 84% 48% 56% 66%
No opinion 12% 8% 13% 2% 13% 17% 4% 11% 8% 6% 11% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,290) (557) (497) (552) (521) (410) (422) (447) (483) (499)  (510)  (474)
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50. Biden Cares about People Like You
How much do you think Joe Biden cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 19% 18% 21% 20% 27% 12% 12% 17% 20% 28% 17% 22% 26%
Some 24% 24% 23% 21% 41% 25% 34% 29% 19% 14% 23% 23% 22%
Not much 17% 18% 17% 17% 13% 23% 24% 18% 16% 12% 17% 19% 19%
Doesn't care at all 32% 34% 31% 37%  10% 24% 5%  29%  37% 46%  35% 33% 30%
Not sure 7% 7% 8% 5% 9% 16% 14% 7% 8% 0% 9% 3% 3%
Totals 99%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (694) (802) (991)  (196) (212) (247) (373) (532) (344) (613) (392) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban

Suburb  Rural

A lot 19% 23% 46% 1% 42% 13% 3% 41% 23% 4% 24% 21% 14%
Some 24% 22% 36% 7% 39% 19% 11% 35% 32% 11% 31% 23% 17%
Not much 17% 18% 10% 24% 9% 17% 27% 13% 20% 20% 18% 15% 19%
Doesn't care at all 32% 34% 5% 66% 4% 36% 58% 7% 19% 61% 21% 33% 43%
Not sure 7% 3% 4% 1% 5% 14% 1% 4% 6% 4% 6% 8% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,300) (556) (503) (554) (530) (412) (423) (455) (488) (503)  (512)  (481)
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51. Biden Honesty

Do you think Joe Biden is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Honest and trustworthy 38% 40% 3% 37%  50% 41% 42%  42% 34%  38%  34% 40% 50%
Not honest and trustworthy 43% 46% 41% 49% 23% 31% 30% 40% 47% 55%  44% 48% 40%
Not sure 18% 14% 22% 14% 2% 28% 28% 19% 19% 8%  22% 12% 10%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (694) (803) (993) (196) (211) (247) (373) (532) (345) (615) (391) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Honest and trustworthy 38% 41% 76% 7% 73% 27% 14% 71% 47% 16% 51% 38% 26%
Not honest and trustworthy 43% 47% 9% 87% 8% 47% 7% 12% 33% 7% 28% 44% 58%
Not sure 18% 12% 15% 6% 19% 26% 9% 17% 20% 8% 21% 19% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,300) (555) (504) (554) (530) (413) (423) (455) (488) (503) (513) (481)
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52. Approval of U.S. Congress

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 5% 6% 3% 3% 12% 8% 11% 5% 2% 2% 5% 4% 5%
Somewhat approve 14% 16% 13% 13%  22% 14% 23% 16% 10% 11% 13% 17% 15%
Neither approve nor disapprove 22% 19% 26% 21%  22% 28% 26%  21% 22%  21% @ 22% 22% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 25% 26% 24% 29%  11% 18% 13% 24% 28% 33% 23% 30% 29%
Strongly disapprove 23% 26% 20% 25% 19% 14% 13% 22% 26%  29%  24% 23% 25%
Not sure 10% 6% 14% 8%  14% 18% 14% 12% 11% 4%  12% 4% 4%
Totals 99%  99% 100%  99% 100%  100%  100% 100%  99% 100%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (694) (804)  (993) (196) (212)  (247) (373) (533) (345) (615)  (392) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 5% 5% 6% 3% 9% 1% 4% 5% 6% 6% 7% 3% 3%
Somewhat approve 14% 15% 16% 14% 21% 7% 16% 18% 17% 14% 23% 11% 11%
Neither approve nor disapprove 22% 19% 16% 21% 20% 23% 24% 24% 20% 23% 23% 23% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 25% 29% 28% 30% 24% 25% 26% 29% 26% 26% 18% 29% 28%
Strongly disapprove 23% 27% 28% 27% 18% 28% 22% 21% 24% 26% 18% 26% 25%
Not sure 10% 6% 6% 6% 7% 16% 8% 4% 8% 7% 11% 7% 13%
Totals 99%  101%  100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 102% 100%  99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,301) (556) (504) (555) (530) (413) (423) (455) (489) (504)  (513)  (481)
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53A. Favorability of Congressional Political Parties — Democrats in Congress
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 15% 16% 15% 12% 34% 19% 19% 15% 12% 17% 15% 16% 15%
Somewhat favorable 26% 24% 28% 24%  34% 32% 35% 29% 24%  19%  25% 26% 29%
Favorable 42% 40% 43% 36% 68% 51% 54% 44% 36% 35% 40% 42% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 17% 15% 17% 9% 15% 17% 18% 17% 11%  16% 15% 20%
Very unfavorable 31% 36% 27% 37%  12% 21% 15% 24% 3%  46%  30% 38% 32%
Unfavorable 47% 53% 42% 54% 21% 36% 32% 43% 54% 57%  46% 52% 52%
Don'’t know 11% 6% 15% 10% 10% 13% 13% 13% 10% 7% 15% 5% 4%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (687) (799) (988) (193)  (209)  (244) (367) (531) (344) (609)  (390) (340)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 15% 17% 33% 2% 38% 4% 3%  31% 17% 5% 22% 14% 10%
Somewhat favorable 26% 27% 46% 6% 46% 21% 11% 44% 38% 8% 32% 25% 21%
Favorable 42% 44% 79% 8% 84% 25% 14% 75% 54% 13% 55% 39% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 15% 13% 16% 8% 21% 19% 15% 18% 17% 14% 16% 18%
Very unfavorable 31% 36% 4% 71% 1% 34% 61% 6% 21% 64% 20% 34% 40%
Unfavorable 47% 51% 17% 87% 10% 55% 80% 21% 39% 81% 34% 50% 58%
Don’t know 11% 5% 4% 4% 6% 20% 6% 4% 7% 6% 11% 10% 11%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,293) (555)  (500) (553) (523) (410) (421) (452) (485) (500)  (509)  (477)
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53B. Favorability of Congressional Political Parties — Republicans in Congress
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 13% 14% 12% 12% 15% 10% 16% 12% 10% 15% 15% 12% 10%
Somewhat favorable 25% 29% 21% 27% 11% 28% 26% 24% 23% 28% 23% 28% 30%
Favorable 38% 43% 33% 40% 27% 38% 42% 36% 33% 42% 38% 40% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 17% 18% 17% 19% 18% 17% 18% 17% 17% 15% 22% 20%
Very unfavorable 33% 33% 33% 33% 39% 29% 25% 31% 39% 33% 32% 31% 37%
Unfavorable 50% 50% 51% 50% 57% 47% 42% 50% 57% 50% 47% 52% 57%
Don’t know 12% 7% 17% 10% 16% 15% 17% 15% 10% 8% 15% 8% 4%
Totals 101%  100% 101%  99% 100%  100%  101% 100%  99% 101% 100%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (689) (796)  (989) (191)  (209)  (244) (368) (530) (343) (607)  (390) (340)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 13% 12% 3% 22% 6% 6% 28% 4% 10% 25% 14% 12% 13%
Somewhat favorable 25% 26% 8% 47% 13% 18% 45% 14% 23% 40% 25% 21% 28%
Favorable 38% 38% 12% 69% 20% 24% 73% 18% 33% 65% 39% 33% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 19% 18% 19% 17% 21% 15% 12% 23% 18% 18% 15% 20%
Very unfavorable 33% 36% 65% 7% 55% 35% 6% 66% 35% 10% 29% 41% 27%
Unfavorable 50% 55% 83% 25% 72% 55% 21% T77% 58% 28% 47% 56% 47%
Don’t know 12% 6% 6% 5% 8% 21% 6% 5% 9% 7% 14% 11% 11%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,292) (553) (500) (550) (524) (411) (420) (450) (485) (498) (512) (475)

100



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
February 25 - 28, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

54. McCarthy Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kevin McCarthy is handling his job as the Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 11% 14% 9% 11%  13% 12% 11% 8% 9%  18% 9% 12% 15%
Somewhat approve 24% 31% 18% 25%  22% 22% 29%  26% 19% 24% 21% 31% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 15% 13%  13% 17% 19% 17% 11% 9%  15% 11% 17%
Strongly disapprove 23% 25% 21% 25%  24% 14% 11% 17%  31% 29%  20% 23% 30%
Not sure 28% 18% 38% 27% 29% 35% 31% 31% 30% 20% 35% 23% 14%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  101% 101%  100%  101%  99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (693) (802)  (993) (195)  (211)  (248) (371) (531) (345) (614)  (391) (341)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 11% 14% 6% 23% 8% 5% 21% 6% 7% 22% 14% 9% 11%
Somewhat approve 24% 25% 11% 41% 19% 18% 36% 15% 24% 39% 25% 22% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 14% 10% 14% 14% 12% 15% 17% 11% 16% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 23% 27% 50% 5% 39% 22% 7% 45% 26% 6% 22% 26% 21%
Not sure 28% 21% 18% 21% 20%  40% 24% 18% 27% 22% 24% 30% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,299) (555) (504) (554) (528) (413) (422) (453) (489) (503)  (512)  (480)
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55. Schumer Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 12% 13% 11% 10%  22% 13% 11% 9% 11% 16% 11% 11% 16%
Somewhat approve 22% 24% 20% 20%  32% 23% 31%  25% 17%  16%  19% 25% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 18% 15% 17%  11% 17% 15%  23% 14% 13% 15% 18% 21%
Strongly disapprove 25% 30% 19% 30% 7% 14% 8% 16%  32%  40% 21% 32% 24%
Not sure 25% 15% 36% 23% 28% 33% 34% 28% 25% 15% 33% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100%  100%  99% 101%  99% 100% 99%  101%  99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (692) (798)  (990) (195) (210)  (247) (372) (526) (345) (611)  (391) (340)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 12% 14% 25% 3% 27% 4% 3% 27% 7% 6% 14% 13% 8%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 39% 7% 37% 16% 11% 33% 34% 9% 33% 16% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 15% 14% 15% 12% 19% 18% 16% 19% 16% 16% 17% 16%
Strongly disapprove 25% 30% 6% 60% 5% 23% 48% 5% 17% 50% 13% 28% 34%
Not sure 25% 18% 17% 15% 18% 38% 20% 18% 23% 19% 24% 27% 26%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100%  99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,293) (553) (501) (550) (528) (412) (421) (452) (486) (504)  (507)  (479)
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56. McConnell Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 5% 6% 5% 4% 11% 9% 11% 8% 2% 2% 3% 8% 8%
Somewhat approve 17% 21% 14% 16%  20% 21% 24%  20% 11% 18%  18% 20% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 24% 28% 20% 28%  14% 17% 17%  25% 23%  30% 20% 29% 29%
Strongly disapprove 30% 31% 29% 2% 2% 22% 17%  23%  40% 36% 28% 27% 36%
Not sure 23% 14% 33% 21% 28% 31% 32% 24% 24% 14% 30% 17% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  101% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (691) (798)  (986) (196)  (211)  (246) (373) (527) (343) (611)  (390) (338)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 5% 6% 7% 5% 8% 4% 5% 7% 5% 7% 10% 3% 4%
Somewhat approve 17% 17% 12% 24% 19% 8% 27% 9% 22% 25% 21% 15% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 24% 25% 22% 28% 20% 22% 29% 22% 26% 27% 20% 25% 26%
Strongly disapprove 30% 35% 47% 24% 38% 34% 17% 49% 29% 21% 26% 35% 29%
Not sure 23% 17% 12% 18% 15% 32% 22% 14% 19% 21% 24% 22% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,293) (553) (501) (551) (527) (411) (420) (453) (486) (502)  (511)  (476)
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57. Jeffries Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Hakeem Jeffries is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 13% 15% 11% 12%  24% 13% 12% 13% 2% 1% 11% 16% 17%
Somewhat approve 18% 23% 14% 17%  24% 20% 26% 23% 14% 13%  16% 20% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 14% 10% 12% 7% 15% 16% 14% %  12% 9% 12% 17%
Strongly disapprove 15% 20% 11% 17% 7% 11% 5% 13% 20% 21% 15% 16% 17%
Not sure 42% 28% 54% 42% 37% 41% 40% 38% 48% 3% 49% 35% 26%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (694) (801)  (993) (196)  (209)  (248) (373) (529) (345) (613) (392 (340)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 13% 16% 29% 3% 29% 6% 5% 31% 10% 6% 17% 13% 10%
Somewhat approve 18% 16% 26% 6% 30% 14% 11% 27% 27% 9% 27% 12% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 8% 17% 10% 11% 14% 9% 13% 15% 12% 12% 11%
Strongly disapprove 15% 18% 3% 36% 2% 15% 30% 3% 11% 30% 9% 17% 20%
Not sure 42% 37% 34% 38% 30% 53% 41% 30% 40% 41% 35% 46% 43%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101%  99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,298) (557) (503) (554) (529) (412) (423) (454) (488) (503)  (512)  (480)
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58. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 12% 15% 8% 11%  13% 14% 12% 11% 10%  15% 9% 14% 17%
Somewhat approve 27% 34% 21% 21%  25% 25% 3%  24%  24%  29% @ 24% 34% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 17% 20% 20%  14% 16% 12%  23% 18% 19% 19% 19% 20%
Strongly disapprove 23% 23% 23% 24%  20% 20% 17%  22%  26% 25% 24% 20% 28%
Not sure 20% 11% 29% 18% 28% 26% 25% 20% 22% 13% 24% 13% 8%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (694) (799) (992) (194) (211)  (246) (372) (531) (344) (614) (392 (339)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 12% 14% 6% 23% 7% 8% 20% 5% 8% 23% 12% 10% 13%
Somewhat approve 27% 28% 15% 43% 23% 19% 40% 18% 29% 40% 32% 23% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 19% 24% 15% 19% 21% 15% 20% 24% 14% 15% 20% 19%
Strongly disapprove 23% 25% 44% 6% 36% 23% 8% 42% 24% 9% 20% 28% 20%
Not sure 20% 13% 10% 13% 15% 29% 16% 15% 16% 15% 21% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,295) (555) (504) (551) (530) (412) (422) (452) (489) (502)  (510)  (481)
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59. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States
In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 5% 5% 5% 5% 8% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5%
Liberal 8% 9% 6% 8% 8% 9% 13% 9% 5% 5% 6% 10% 10%
Moderate 27% 30% 24% 26% 29% 31% 32% 25% 25% 271%  26% 32% 23%
Conservative 23% 26% 21% 26% 13% 23% 21% 22% 23% 26%  20% 26% 30%
Very conservative 18% 19% 18% 20% 16% 12% 8% 17% 2%  24%  15% 18% 25%
Not sure 19% 12% 26% 16% 26% 21% 19% 23% 20% 15% 27% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (693) (801) (991) (197) (210) (247) (370) (532) (345) (615) (391) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very liberal 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 9% 1% 4% 5% 6% 4%
Liberal 8% 7% 4% 10% 7% 6% 10% 13% 6% 6% 13% 4% 6%
Moderate 27% 28% 13% 42% 20% 23% 39% 10% 44% 34% 28% 25% 29%
Conservative 23% 27% 26% 29% 21% 22% 28% 22% 20% 34% 18% 27% 25%
Very conservative 18% 22% 42% 2% 35% 14% 4% 40% 17% 6% 18% 22% 14%
Not sure 19% 12% 10% 12% 12% 31% 14% 5% 12% 16% 19% 17% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,298) (556) (502) (555) (527) (412) (423) (455) (487) (501) (513) (480)
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60. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Getting better 16% 20% 13% 15% 2% 16% 22% 19% 11% 16%  15% 17% 23%
About the same 27% 30% 25% 26% 30% 33% 37% 35% 21% 19%  22% 33% 33%
Getting worse 48% 44% 52% 54%  32% 37% 28% 31% 60% 63% 54% 46% 42%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 5% 11% 14% 14% 9% 8% 2% 9% 4% 3%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (695) (805) (994) (197) (212) (248) (374) (533) (345) (616) (392) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Getting better 16% 17% 30% 4% 33% 10% 5% 29% 20% 9% 21% 16% 13%
About the same 27% 28% 36% 18% 36% 24% 22% 41% 33% 17% 36% 26% 20%
Getting worse 48% 50% 28% 75% 25% 53% 68% 25% 42% 70% 35% 50% 60%
Not sure 8% 5% 6% 3% 6% 13% 5% 6% 6% 3% 8% 9% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,302) (557) (504) (555) (532) (413) (423) (456) (489) (505) (514) (481)
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61. Stock Market Expectations Over Next Year

Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Higher 19% 23% 16% 18% 30% 17% 24% 22% 17% 16% 16% 19% 28%
About the same 28% 31% 25% 271%  33% 31% 3% 32%  23%  22%  28% 31% 30%
Lower 26% 30% 23% 30% 10% 21% 14% 25% 29% 35%  26% 29% 29%
Not sure 26% 17% 36% 25% 27% 31% 24% 21% 31% 28%  31% 22% 14%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (695) (805) (994) (197) (212) (248) (374) (533) (345) (616) (392) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Higher 19% 20% 29% 10% 26% 19% 12% 26% 23% 12% 25% 16% 17%
About the same 28% 27% 32% 21% 34% 23% 26% 36% 33% 22% 34% 28% 22%
Lower 26% 29% 13% 47% 13% 29% 39% 13% 20% 43% 19% 25% 36%
Not sure 26% 25% 25% 22% 27% 29% 23% 26% 23% 22% 22% 31% 26%
Totals 99% 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,302) (557) (504) (555) (532) (413) (423) (456) (489) (505) (514) (481)
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62. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year

Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Better off financially than you were a year ago 13% 17% 10% 12%  25% 11% 19% 22% 8% 5% 8% 14% 26%
About the same financially as you were a year

ago 40% 38% 42% 39% 47% 40% 46% 39% 35% 43% 3% 44% 41%

Worse off financially than you were a year ago 40% 40% 40% 45%  20% 36% 25% 32% 50% 51%  48% 39% 29%

Not sure 6% 5% 8% 5% 8% 14% 10% % 8% 1% 7% 3% 4%

Totals 99%  100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,500) (695) (805) (994) (197) (212) (248) (374) (533) (345) (616) (392) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Better off financially than you were a year ago 13% 13% 20% 7% 20% 10% 8% 20% 17% 7% 21% 11% 8%
About the same financially as you were a year

ago 40% 40% 52% 29% 50% 37% 33% 50% 47% 30% 40% 45% 34%

Worse off financially than you were a year ago 40% 42% 25% 60% 26% 43% 53% 26% 31% 59% 32% 39% 51%

Not sure 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 10% 6% 3% 5% 5% 7% 6% 6%

Totals 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101%  100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,500) (1,302) (557) (504) (555) (5632) (413) (423) (456) (489) (505) (514) (481)
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63. Worried about Losing Job
How worried are you about losing your job?
Asked of those currently employed

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very worried 9% 11% 7% 8% 8% 13% 16% 10% 4% 0% 9% 8% 11%
Somewhat worried 31%  31% 31% 30%  26% 37% 38% 35% 27% 6%  37% 31% 27%
Not very worried 60%  58% 62% 62%  65% 50% 46% 55% 69%  94%  54% 61% 62%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (807)  (402) (405) (506)  (120) (129) (160) (283) (307) (57) (257) (248) (246)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very worried 9% 9% 8% 10% 11% 3% 13% 10% 8% 9% 14% 6% 5%
Somewhat worried 31% 27% 27% 26% 30% 38% 24% 31% 34% 28% 39% 21% 32%
Not very worried 60% 64% 65% 64% 59% 59% 62% 60% 58% 62% 47% 73% 63%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (807) (709) (322) (242) (326) (270) (211) (255) (268) (227) (324) (276) (207)
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64. Job Availability

If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Asked of those currently employed

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very hard — | would probably have to take a pay
cut. 23% 23% 23% 23% 20% 22% 18% 22% 27% 31% 25% 20% 25%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before |
found a job that paid as much. 39%  44% 35% 38%  45% 44% 50% 44% 29%  23%  36% 46% 38%
Not very hard 29% 28% 31% 32% 24% 26% 27% 26% 34% 34% 29% 27% 33%
Not sure 8% 5% 11% 7% 11% 8% 5% 8% 10% 12% 9% 7% 5%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (811) (403)  (408)  (506) (121) (131) (163) (284) (307) (57) (256)  (249) (247)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very hard — | would probably have to take a pay
cut. 23% 23% 20% 26% 23% 22% 25% 24% 21% 25% 25% 23% 21%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before |
found a job that paid as much. 39% 39% 42% 38% 41% 39% 38% 40% 44% 37% 42% 38% 38%
Not very hard 29% 30% 30% 30% 30% 27% 31% 30% 27% 32% 27% 29% 32%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 6% 6% 12% 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 10% 9%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (811)  (711)  (321)  (244) (328) (272) (211) (256) (269) (227) (327)  (276)  (208)
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65. Happy with Job
How happy would you say you are with your current job?
Asked of those currently employed

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very happy 25%  26% 23% 27% 18% 18% 24% 22% 23% 44%  21% 23% 31%
Happy 41%  41% 41% 40% 46% 43% 37% 49% 37% 32% 34% 48% 44%
Neither happy nor unhappy 25%  24% 26% 23% 30% 28% 31% 19% 28% 18%  32% 22% 18%
Unhappy % % 8% 8% 5% % 6% 7% 9% 5% 10% 6% 7%
Very unhappy 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0% 4% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (809)  (403) (4086) (507) (121) (129) (161) (284) (307) (57) (257) (248) (247)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very happy 25% 27% 25% 31% 25% 18% 31% 20% 19% 38% 24% 23% 29%
Happy 41% 41% 41% 41% 43% 38% 43% 45% 44% 37% 44% 41% 35%
Neither happy nor unhappy 25% 22% 24% 19% 23% 33% 19% 26% 27% 17% 22% 28% 25%
Unhappy 7% 8% 9% 7% 7% 9% 6% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 9%
Very unhappy 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (809)  (711) (322) (243)  (329) (270) (210) (256) (269) (227) (326) (276) (207)
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66. Political Interest

Some people seem to follow what's going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t
that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in government and public affairs ...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Most of the time 41% 48% 34% 45%  32% 29% 26%  32% 44%  61%  34% 45% 55%
Some of the time 28% 26% 30% 28%  31% 24% 32%  30% 26%  25%  29% 32% 26%
Only now and then 16% 14% 19% 16%  12% 20% 20%  21% 17% 8%  20% 13% 13%
Hardly at all 9% 8% 11% % 13% 17% 12% 10% 10% 3% 11% % 5%
Don’t know 6% 4% % 3% 12% 10% 10% 6% 4% 2% 6% 3% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (695) (805) (994) (197) (212) (248) (374) (533) (345) (616) (392) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Most of the time 41% 51% 55% 49% 47% 37% 38% 49% 38% 47% 37% 46% 39%
Some of the time 28% 29% 27% 31% 31% 19% 36% 27% 35% 27% 30% 26% 29%
Only now and then 16% 12% 12% 10% 13% 23% 13% 15% 15% 16% 17% 17% 16%
Hardly at all 9% 6% 4% 7% 5% 12% 10% 7% 9% 7% 11% 6% 10%
Don’t know 6% 3% 2% 3% 5% 9% 2% 2% 3% 3% 6% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,302) (557) (504) (555) (532) (413) (423) (456) (489) (505) (514) (481)
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67. Party ID
Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Democrat 34% 31% 36% 29% 60% 40% 41% 36% 30% 31% 32% 34% 38%
Independent 35% 37% 33% 35% 25% 38% 39% 38% 36% 27% 38% 31% 30%
Republican 31% 31% 30% 37% 15% 22% 20% 26% 34% 42% 30% 36% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (695) (805) (994) (197) (212) (248) (374) (533) (345) (616) (392) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Democrat 34% 37% 68% 3%  100% 0% 0% 66% 38% 9% 46% 35% 20%
Independent 35% 28% 26% 25% 0% 100% 0% 23% 46% 26% 30% 35% 41%
Republican 31% 35% 5% 72% 0% 0% 100% 11% 16% 65% 24% 31% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,302) (557) (504)  (555) (532) (413) (423) (456) (489) (505) (514) (481)
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68. Biden Legitimately Won

Would you say that Joe Biden legitimately won the 2020 election, or not?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Biden legitimately won the election 64% 63% 64% 59%  83% 68% 2% 70% 60% 54%  60% 64% 69%
Biden did NOT legitimately win the election 36% 37% 36% 41% 17% 32% 28% 30% 40%  46%  40% 36% 31%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (687)  (791) (987)  (193) (203) (239) (368) (529) (342) (608) (390) (336)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Biden legitimately won the election 64% 65% 97% 29% 94%  61%  32% 89%  78% 35% 7% 65% 48%
Biden did NOT legitimately win the election 36% 35% 3% 71% 6% 39% 68% 11% 22% 65% 23% 35% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (1,286) (557) (497) (552) (518) (408) (420) (452) (482) (496) (511) (471)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

February 25 - 28, 2023

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to June 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at that
time (34% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range from
0.051 to 6.534, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.781.

1500
1302 (Registered voters)

=+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

47 questions not reported.
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